ALIKE

Computer-controlled High-speed Bar-tacking
Industrial Sewing Machine

mEEFALEHIS Y

LK-1900A
Series

PARTS LIST

32 ottt O™ - CRIGINAL _ aooossst

No.1368-01



CONTENTS

H x
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS . ...ttt iiaiiainann, 1
HHES - ShEEBAMR
2. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS . . ..ottt e 3
ki - SHEERIER
3.PRESSER LIFTER & WIPER COMPONENTS .. ...ttt eaanienaanes 5
MR EY - A5
4;SHUTTLE DRIVER BHAFT COMPONENTS (o000 i sonmapvmpnnss 9 srvnss & mass i Sospsie 54 7
TR
5. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS . ..ottt e e e i 9
SR THGR
6. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... .ittitintneiteanenenneninanneennens 11
A1) &
7.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . .. ..ottt e e e 13
%) AR ]
8. TC CLAMP COMPONEN TS . . oottt et e e e e e e 15
i A B4R
9 SENSOR COMPONENTS 5 svsvuvsis o0 st gm0, 6 i 905 0 6555105 56 Srilane 06 508 006090 4 403 Hsiosti o 658 909 17
0 —Ef
10. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . ... ..\ttt ittt ettt e e ea e iieeenas 18
FLTHEBR
T AP S T AND CONMPONENTS (T 0 2 5 s 21 S5 S0 e e ars 65 19
[ B B4R (T — K44)
12. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS .. ..ottt e . 21
FEIER w7 AR
13. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS ..o\ttt ittt ettt ettt et 23
BfE/ S 3 IVEIGR
14. WIRING DIAGRAM . ...ttt e e e e e e 25
AR
15. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ...\ttt ettt e e e e e aee e 27
4@ sa R
16. EXCLUSIVE BARTS FOR LE—1901AB (1Y o vomumums o 5 v w0 wosman o swasopsy & 5o s wevismsss 29
LK-1901AS®E RS (1)
17.EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK —1901A8 (2) .. o0ttt ettt et e e e e e e e e 31
LK-1901ASEHHS (2)
18. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK -1902AS,LK—1902AH (1) .. ... .oonimi e 33

LK—1902AS,LK— 1902AHE & (1)

19. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK—1902AS, LK —1902AH (2)(TABLE STAND COMPONENTS/JT—K43) . 35
LK—1902AS LK—1902AH& 5 (2) (MISRIR /IT-K43)

20. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK~ 1903AS—301,LK—1903AS—302 (1) . ..+ vuveeenreneaneeneannns 37
LK—-1903AS5-301,LK-1903AS—-302& 5 (1)



21. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK—-1903AS—301,LE—1903AS—3802 (2) ....vvvvrrveiniiiiiininnnnnns 39
LK-1903AS—301,LK—1903AS—-302& S (2)

22. ACCESSORIES PARTS FOR LK—1900A SUBCLASSES ... ...0uiiiiiniaeeiiaaciiaeaeanennaans 41
LK-1900A% 77 5 A ftEmER

29 GPTION COMPONENTINL) i 5 s 5 Sy 5 prapresss 8 st o8 wims G sso, o 3 43
AT avEE (1)

24. OPTION COMPONENTS (2) (FOR LK—1902A,LK—1908A) ........otiuniiiaianniaaiiaennns 45
ATy a Vg (2) (LK-1902A,LK—1903A )

25. LK—1903A:0PTION COMPONENTS(FOR SHANK BUTTON) ... ....viiiiiaeaiiiiaeinanes 47
LK-1903A : A 7> a g Uy 7K4 M)

56, LISTROR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ...coocme s s smmmasin i i3 5 G500 B 20 45 dhmssys vonsy 49
EEERY A b
NEMERIEALINDEX GEPARTE ..oy 1 sumvanvs o st o o5 38 wssgneson an s s oo, Shhammwssie s 53

sl



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

SHAR - AhSEEER




REF. NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRERT I-0 N moeiid st i 2R R SO R P E Qty
1 400-06475 MOTOR COVER 4= - 1
2 SM-5040855-SN SCREW nAYh Y 4
3 400-06478 UPSIDE COVER It agAVHN - 1
4 SM-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 A ¥ M6 L=12 6
5 ¥ 400-10404 PROTECTION_PLATE (Vi =i 1
[ SH-4050855-3P SCREW FAET N5 L=8 3
7 400-06487 BED COVER LEFT IS AR Z | 1
8 400-06488 BED COVER RIGHT AT yh N -3F 1
9 SM-6040650-TP SCREW M4 L=6 k737 M4 L=6 5
10 400-06481 FACE COVER Av{4 1

11 TT0-00403 PTATE P ZE S ETRE] I
12 SM-4041055-SP SCREW AT 2y M4 L=10 2
13 * 400-10405 CRANK_ROD_COVER r7vrayy An - 1
14 SM-5040855-SN SCREW MoV Y 4
15 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP BN - (43) 1
a6 135-08700  _ HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN BN - FFINFE Y T
17 135-08809 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A IIN - AV A 1
18 135-08908 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B VAN - A¥IN 3 B 1
19 SM-5040855-SN SCREW NAYN 3 1
20 SM-6041150-TP SCREW M4 L=11 £33y M4 L=11 3
21 B2707-761-000 HTNGE STUD AR - Ty 2
22 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 MAZY" M6 L=6 4
23 141-13468 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM. IhY¥{bFITT(43) 1
24 141-13450 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM, AMIXADFIITE 9 (FPT D) (1)
25 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {hF3-347 (2)
76 D7133-555-B00 CORNECTTNG ROD SPRING VAVYTIE - N & (€8]
27 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 24 1 {Mayr iy (1)
28 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyhsryh 11/64-40 (1)
29 138-16608 BALANCE COVER FYE vhn - 1
30 SM-4030855-SN SCREW M3 L=8.0 Fa 37 M3 L=8 2
31 * 400-10414 TAREAD GUTDE _NO. T ATFNTVIA I
32 SM-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 a3y M6 L=12 1
33 B1111-232-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE 17V 14 1
34 SM-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 tat 33 M6 L=12 1
35 ¥ 400-10571 L_SHAPED_THREAD GUIDE_A Ly 44 b7y H 1
36 NM-6040000-SN NUT W4 myR7FIT HA T
37 229-20508 ARM THREAD GUIDE A T-MIFYHA 1
38 SM-6040650-TP SCREW M4 L=6 L7%y" M4 L=6 1
39 137-05108 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B Fuk'y {F7YH B 1
40 SM-5040855-SN SCREW ISR VAN A 1
41 BIT29-210-000 TRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) 7-A {F T¥I{B T
42 SM-5040855-SN SCREW N AV 3 1
43 CM-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL(25) 2k b Fa{¥-A(25) 1
44 SM-4030601-SN SCREW M3 X 6 FA* 333 M3X0.5 L=6 1
45 0l CM-3002001-B1 SAFETY LABEL 12 Tyt viat b2 1
6 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER TN 1% 1
47 100-04109 GROUND MARK VA VIS ) 1
48 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG pAEY 2
49 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG PALY 2
50 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG PARY 6
3 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Ay D=12. 5 L=4 1
52 TA-1270502-R0 RUBBER PLUG PARY 1
53 TA-1470704-R0 RUBBER PLUG ARy 1
54 TA-1550902-R0 PLUG Mty D=15.5 L=9 2
55 TA-2100904-R0 RUBBER PLUG ARy 3
56 762-60000 BOBBIN WINDER UNTT FSETIEZE I
57 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING Ch AhAY (1)
58 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 E#* AhAY 4 (1)
59 262-60802 BTW BEARING SPACER AT TUYE AN - (n
60 262-61602 BOBBIN SPRING kYA R (1)
61 262-61701 BTW SPRING A EFITRIAEN I 3 m
62 262-60109 BTW BASE PISEIYALL (1N
63 262-60208 BTW CAM PLATE {hv¥Fanty {4 (n
64 262-60901 BTW SHAFT {hvxs 7 (1
65 262-61008 BTW LEVER SHAFT ANIXLN -3 ) (1)
66 I62-61107 TBTW LEVER FANE I m
67 SM-5040655-SN SCREW INETINE SN (n
68 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4 .5X10X0.8 L% 4" % 4.5X10X0.8 (n
69 262-60307 BTW BASE SHAFT ANFFATRI(RY (1)
70 262-61305 BTW BEARING {MREY N TIVS (2)
71 262-60406 BTW SHAFT BASE FISETEa [@9)
72 262-61206 BTW SPACER vy (1)
73 262-60505 BTW CAM LEVER b ¥HA (1)
T4 SK-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 MARY (1
75 262-60604 BTW WHEEL AMYEP Y (1)
76 SH-8040802-TP SCREW W4X8 X%y WAX0.7 L=8 2
77 262-60703 BTW TORSION SPRING {MIEDF N % (1
78 262-61503 BTW WHEEL RUBBER ELRExe Al i (1)
79 ¥ 400-11928 CRANK ROD UNDER COVER JFvIayN YN - 1
80 # SM-5040855-SN SCREW SIS S 3
NOTE (#5) 01....EXCEPT JE JEx &<



2. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

Ed - sHEERILR




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ ________ DES CRLE TUE0N Ao bl 08t s L] ELD L L L L Bl L Qty_ _
1 * 400-10572 MAIN SHAFT 9y Yy 1
2 * 400-10415 BEARING_BUSH_A_ASM YUY AN FVYE T 9Yas3 2
3 * 400-10416 BEARING _BUSH_A By IN FIVI T vIa (2)
4 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MEY M6 L=8 (4)
5 $B-1200018-00 BEARING gy Iy vy 1
6 SE-1200018-00 BEARTNG ny Iy 7y T
7 $B-1200017-00 BEARING any vy 1
8 ¥ 400-10418 BEARING_BUSH_B_ASM YYOAGANT TIYS T 9¥ad3 1
9 * 400-10419 BEARING_BUSH_B YYOAZAA® TIVY" T 9¥a (0

10 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 }AZY M6 L=8 (2)
1T * 400-16653 CRANK_ROD_ASK. LT E T
12 * 400-10421 CRANK_ROD_SUPPORT _PLATE 3vymyh 74 (n
13 SM-1030601-SP SCREW M3 L=6 473" M3 L=6 (3)
14 * TA-0670604-R0 PLUG D=6.7 L=6 bAty D=6,7 L=6 (2)
15 * TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 bAEY D=7.5 L=3.5 (1)
16 * 400-06561 OSCILLATOR FA79T S0
17 * TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG Aty (n
18 * SM-8480652-TP SCREW M2y M6X0.75 L=6 (2)
19 * 400-06562 OSCILLATOR_PIN 793y (1)
20 400-06529 THREAD TAKE UP COMPL, VYIFVE YT 9 1
21 400-06530 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER ASH. b1 E (M
22 B1908-505-000 THREAD PASS BUSH FUE VLhSF 7YY (n
23 $B-1080022-00 BEARING oy vy ooy (2)
24 SB-1040016-00 BEARING aoy vy gk (1)
25 400-06531 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER Fye vy (1
76 400-06534 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD ASK. RN (93]
27 SB-1080023-00 BEARING any VY v (1
28 228-91006 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD METAL MIF §IFYIuL 70 9¥a (n
29 400-06535 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NF S5y raeh (1)
30 400-06537 NEEDLE ROD CRANK NIF §IFYy (1)
31 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW 1Z3E [@))
32 400-06532 THREAD TAKE UP CRANK FYE urFy (1)
33 SM-6061250-TP SCREW M6 L=12 £73y M6 L=12 2
34 228-91204 BEARING SUPPORT INVEVZAR ¢ 53 2
35 01 SB-3070002-0A BEARING any” 1y vy 2
36 01 SBE-3070002-0B EEARTNG R PAR T z
37 01 SB-3070002-0C BEARING g Uy aek 2
38 01 SB-3070002-0D BEARING any 0y ok 2
39 * 400-10434 THRUST_COLLAR_ASM FYE YIFYIC YRIAMIT-IR 1
40 * 400-10435 THRUST_COLLAR FYE VIFVIE YAIRMT- (1)
a1 SH-8050412-TP SCREW W5 L=4 MRV 05 L=4 2)
42 * 400-10533 BTW_DRIVING WHEEL ASM. PRSI TAS RV 1
43 * 400-10534 BTW_DRIVING WHEEL PISEZANUTAD N (D
44 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 bAZY" M5X0.8 L=8 (2)
45 400-06512 COUNTER EIGHT YITARL 1
76 400-06517 COUNTER_WETGHT SCREW & FUTIAL M AT A T
47 SM-6081252-TP BOLT M8 L=12 nyhs773 A M8 L=12 1
48 SM-8480652-TP SCREW M6X0.75 L=6 bA2Y" M6X0.75 L=6 1
49 SM-6061200-SP SCREW k733 M6 L=12 1
50 WP-0820516-SP WASHER 11,6X8.2X0.6 k3% 72 8.2X11,6X0.6 1
51 * 400- 11902 THREAD_TAKE_UP_CRANK_SHAFT T VITVIY T T
52 * 400-10437 CRANK_BALANCER_ASM N FvE-03 1
53 * 400-10439 CRANK_BALANCER_FIX PLATE N FvE-pAA (n
54 SM-6051400-SP SCREW |24 (2)
55 * 400-10438 CRANK_BALANCER N FyE- (1)
56 SL-60525092-TN BOLT LRI Vb R q
57 236-04309 COUPLING 7 v 1
58 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MA3Y M6 L=8 4
59 B1212-210-D00 PULLEY FEhT =) 1
60 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL B{FYAITITA N 1
3} 265-00306 WARD PULLEY SHAFT I 7 0T 7 |
62 PS-0400142-KH SPRING PIN 4X14 A7 UV E Y 4X14 1
63 A1230-500-00A SET-SCREW NE 39 ATRARY 1
64 GAF-01007000 SPRING ANIFAN 3 1
65 400-06515 GEAR A FERT -U-% YA 1
6 SH-8040310-55 SCREW W4 =3 MR Z
67 400-06516 GEAR B FENT -J-¥ ¥B 1
68 SM-8040310-8S SCREW M4 L=3 bARY” 2
69 * 400-10573 NEEDLE BAR NFE 1
70 B1411-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ME -4 ¥ 1
71 35-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t53y 9/64-40 L=6 |
72 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK NF 94 % 7y a0 1
73 * 400-10441 NEEDLE ROD METAL NYE SOTARN 1
74 ¥ 400-10442 NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL NIF ITHARN 1
75 %02 400-10574 THREAD_GUIDE NIF I{ TV 1
76 03  DI405-L7A-NO00 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE Y PZEIGVELD) I
77 04  MDP-500B1100 NEEDLE DPX5 #11 A DPX5 #11 1
78 05  MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 N DPX5 #14 1
79 03  MDP-170B2100 NEEDLE DPX17 #21 A DPX17 #21 1
80 SM-6030500-SN SCREW M3 L=5 t733° M3 L=5 1
31 ¥ SH-8480652-TP SCREW My WEX0.75 L=6 3
82 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 FAZY" M6 L=8 2
83 400-03470 AC SERVO MOTOR ACH-F" £-4- 1
NOTE (#8&) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS B S

02....EXCEPT LK-1900AH, AW
03....FOR LK-1900AH, AW
04..,.FOR LK-1900AF, AM
05....FOR LK-1900AS

LK-1900AH, AW % fi& <
LK-1900AH, AWF
LK-1900AF , AMF
LK-1900AS F



3. PRESSER LIFTER & WIPER COMPONENTS
WA ET - 74—




s

REF.NO ~ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ __ _ _____ DESCRELPUT O Neiiaimiay i LS MR- B TAT AN Qty_ _
1 400-06863 PRESSER LIFTING MOTOR ARI7r AR E)E-4- 1
2 SM-4051255-SP SCREW. ,M5 L=12. FNT 3y M5 L=12 4
3 SB-1100024-00  BEARING agh Wy vy 1
4 * SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nyHr7FE Wb 1
5 * 235-17501 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER A M705AI0 A 1
6 400-04253 UTT CAM ROLLER SHAFT AHI7H VY rauy 1
7 * NM-6040001-SP  NUT M4X0.7 oyhrFYe M4X0.7 192 1
8 400-06661 LIFTER LINK A ASM. IHI7r VyIAY3 1
9 400-06716 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT FHITE VY S 1

10 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 MAZY M6 L=8 1
11 B5139-885-000 SIDE COVER THREAD GUIDE I AR ATV 1
12 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW It 3y 1
13 135-15606 SPRING {b%) F¥° 3Hh EN IV R 1
14 400-06666 SENSOR SLIT ASM. AFITr Ev¥-2V v 1
15 SM-8050402-TP  SCREW AR 2
16 * 400-10443 SENSOR_INSTALLING BASE THLTr Vv H-MIYI{4 1
17 * SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oyHITFE Wb 1
18 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR TAhEVE 1
19 SL-4031291-SC  SCREW M3X12 FATIZY tAZ M3X0.5 L=12 1

20 400-06665 LIFTER LINK B ARITE LNy 1

21 SD-0800327-TP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.2 ' v3¥ D=8 H=3.2 I

22 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 nyHyrFY s M5%0.8 191 1

23 SD-0700406-TP  HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4 2 vzy D=T H=4 1

24 400-06671 CONNECTING ARM ANV o L 1

25 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 oyRITHE Wb 1

26 265-00405 CONNECTING SHAFT T¥I7E LYYy Y 1

27 400-08693 LOWERING ARM A3 5 1

28 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 nyHITHE bh 1
29 SD-0790606-TP  HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=6 A viy D=7.94 H=6 1
30 NM-6060001-CP  NUT M6 nyh7tyh M6 1
31 400-06672 LOWERING FOOT r3¥r 7y 1

32 141-04400 CONNECTING LINK LyayhY 1

33 $D-1000406-TP  HINGE SCREW D=10 H=4 4*vi¥y D=10 H=4 2

34 400-06674 WIPER CONNECTING LINK TAN =LYEYhY 1

35 SD-0600206-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=2 2 vxy D=6 H=2 1

36 135-09708 SPRING AN - LYFIN % 1
37 ¥ 400-10451 WIPER CONNECTING ARM ASM AN =LYEYYF 73 1

38 RC-0470611-KP  RETAINING RING 4.7 Ch AhA7 4.7 2

39 * 400-10455 WIPER_CONNECTING LINK_SHAFT AN =LyrVvay ) 1

40 * 400-10457 WIPER STOPPER YAN =ZbyN - 1

41 * 400-10458 WIPER_CONNECTING PLATE TN =L yaY4{A 1

42 * 400-17202 WIPER C ASM. AN -CI3 1

43 * NM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 uyhrye M6 1

44 * RC-0470611-KP  RETAINING RING 4.7 Ch 4hA7 4.7 1

45 SD-0640216-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=2.1 2 v3y D=6.35 H=2.1 1

46 400-06678 WIPER BASE PLATE i —A {14 1

47 SM-4040855-SP SCREW FAt Y 1

48 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER (475 a0 M 1

49 * WP-0450801-SP  WASHER L7 b % 1



4. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS

THBEIR




REF.NO _NOTE _ __PARTNO. ________._ FESCRIEPLLON, .. foieiic USRI s LNy, MU it W L Qty_ _
1 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP k-7 N 70¥7° 1
2 * 400-12127 OIL PIPE HOLDER Favant 47° ¥z 1
3 * SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 nyhr7iE bh M4X0.7 L=6 1
4 * 400-13721 TUBE_CLAMP Favan 47° H4x 1
5 * SL-4040891-5C SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ b 39% A 230 M4 L=8 1
[ ¥ 400- 10464 THRUST COLLAR_ASH FXIVTY JATANAT-T )|
7 * 400-10467 THRUST_COLLAR FATVIY PAFAMIT- (D
8 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 MAZ¥* M5X0.8 L=6 (2)
9 SB-1100024-00 BEARING oy vy vy 3

10 * 400-16077 LOWER_SHAFT GEAR ASM PAT A EE 1
T A00-06563 OSCILLATOR SHAFT FEVTT 7 I
12 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 MEY M6 L=6 2
13 * 400-10575 LOWER SHAFT PAVA 1
14 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND VA VNVIN 2
15 400-06578 OIL WICK PRESSER Akavayi ) 1
16 SH-80R0G10-TP SCREW 373 M6 L=6 )
17 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 FAZI M6 L=8 2
18 400-06573 SHUTTLE ASM. A 973 1
19 400-06574 SHUTTLE b Y (1)
20 B1820-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,A D YEapa7i7IAbA (2)
71 BIBZT-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT, B EEFMREEVEVENEINN @3]
22 B1822-215-P00 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING i wAFIA 3 (2)
23 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Efr AbAY7 3 (2)
24 265-01858 INNER-HOOK-PRESSER ASM. i IX¥TIYIRYT Y (2)
25 141-04004 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT PRESSER A YY) a7 b AYT (1)
76 SH-6020460-TP SCREW M2 L=3.5 55y M2 L=3.5 )
27 141-03907 SHUTTLE ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT vy s VI EUFES A (1)
28 400-06577 SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE A I¥ahall (1)
29 SM-4030455-SP SCREW AT 3% M3 L=4 (2)
30 * €Q-2000000-00 OIL WICK Yy (2.6)
31 CQ-2000000-00 OTL WICK vy (T.9)
32 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7" (1)
33 236-30007 TUBE F1-7 (0.6)
34 * 400-10470 SHUTTLE_ASM_SCREW AAD ¥IINARY 1
35 * 400-10471 SHUTTLE_RACE_ADJUSTING SHAFT ARD NFaTRYy 7 1
36 SN-6040650-1P SCREW M4 L=6 537 W4 L=6 I
37 400-06575 SHUTTLE BEARING RING AADT AN TVYY b AT 2
38 400-06576 SHUTTLE OIL SEAL HAT-N 2
39 01  S$B-3080010-0A BEARING amy vy oy 2
40 01  SB-3080010-0B BEARING amy 0y oy 2
a1 01T SB-3080010-0C BEARTNG am Iy 7y 7
42 01  SB-3080010-0D BEARING i1y VALY 2
43 B1815-210-000 INNER HOOK UPPER SPRING By vIn 3 1
44 SM-6020460-TP SCREW M2 L=3.5 t73y M2 1=3.5 2
45 02  141-03253 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., A Fih vAYLAYYI Y 1
15 U3 141-03352 TNNER HOOK PRESSER &SN, B T SAYIBTIT ¥ I
a7 06  141-03659 SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM.,C Fhh YAYICHYT 1
48 %08  400-11512 DRIVER _ASM b 34N =73 1
49 *07  400-14963 SHUTTLE DRIVER ASM M 34N =53 1
50 SS-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 oyhr7HE M 3/16-28 L=12 (1)
51 %08 400-11511 SHUTTLE_DRIVER ISEZ I @)
52 %07  400-10879 SHUTTLE DRIVER M 4N - (1)
53 08  B1828-980-0BB BOBBIN CASE ASM. (RACING PREVE e wr-2 23 (297vEk -Y) 1
54 08 138-12102 BOBBIN A A 1
55 ¥ 400-10473 LOWER_SHAFT GEAR_COVER_ASM FEYI¥ THN <43 1
56 400-10474 LOWER_SHAFT_GEAR_COVER YEY 7% TAN - @)
57 400-10475 LOWER_SHAFT GEAR FELT JEY 7% T7ohb (1
58 WP-0450801-SP WASHER ¥ b 3 2
59 SM-5040855-SN SCREW NAVE 3y 2
60 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ B 39 FAT 23 M4 L=8 1
61 ¥ HX-00T5000-08 CABLE CLIP =7 % 7097 Z
62 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 1 39% Fa 23y M4 L=8 2
63 SM-6040650-TP SCREW M4 L=6 v73y M4 L=6 1
64 400-06840 RUBBER BUSH 2920 47° 7" y3a 2
65 400-06836 OIL TANK ASM. AN I3 1
66 U5  400-06580 SHUTTLE FAF T
67 04  400-06581 SHUTTLE (H) A" 2 (7hn3Y) 1
68 *07  400-14965 SHUTTLE(H) Fhd° ¥ (7hn0aY) 1
69 %07  B1828-210-DAA BOBBIN CASE ASM. FUvr-ass 1
70 07  B1806-210-D00 BOBBIN R ] 1
NOTE (#:&) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BRI S

02....FOR LK-1900AF,AM LK-1900AF, AMFH

03....FOR LK-1900AS LK-1900AS

04....FOR LK-1900AH LK-1900AHfH

05....EXCEPT LK-1900AH, AW
06....FOR LK-1900AH, AW
07....FOR LK-1900AW
08....EXCEPT LK-1900AW

LK-1900AH, AW % & <
LK-1900AH, AWM
LK-1900AWH
LK-1900AW% B <



5. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
SR T RIR

J
26 :
h }@x\‘“’
|
11 ‘ | ’
g

douts

16 19
A

15 18

n

e



REF.NO __NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _ . ______ DESCRIPT IN0GNA" 00 i ] Rl B N S aty .
1 400-06628 AT SOLENOID ATYV AN 1
2 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 o7 HE bh M4X0.7 L=6 4
3 RE-0900000-K0  E-RING 9 Ef* 4MA7 9 1
4 400-06625 SPRING ATYV J{b ED IN % 1
5 400-06617 AT SOL PIN ATYV AN &Y 1
6 * 400-10477 AT SOL COLLAR ATYV 4N by -h5- 1
7 SM-8030412-TP  SCREW FARY" M3 L=4 2
8 * 400-10479 AT PLATE ATYL 4D BIYr14 1
9 SM-6040802-TN  SCREW oyhr7+E Wb M4X0.7 L=8 2

10 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 b5 1 3 4.3X9X0.8 2
11 * 400-10482 AT DRIVE _LINK(F) _ASM INVASUIPZARYE 1
12 * 400-10492 AT DRIVE LINK(R) ASM ATZN 0y oo3ms3 1
13 * 400-10495 AT PIVOT BASE(R) ATIV 90 raynyFya 4 1
14 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 oyhr7HE Wb M4X0.7 L=6 2
15 * 400-10486 AT PIVOT BASE(F) ATIN 90 IRIYFVR 4 1
16 SM-6041050-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 v3%3" M4 L=10 2
17 * 400-10487 AT _PIVOT_SCREW INVANR VY ST S 2
18 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 oyhrd M4 2
19 WP-0400516-UZ  PLAIN WASHER vI¥ b % 4X6X0.5 3

20 * 400-10490 AT PIVOT BEARING ATIN 9V I35y 7O 2

21 * 400-10497 AT JOINT ATIN 99% 5 2

22 WP-0400516-UZ  PLAIN WASHER E5¥ b % 4X6X0.5 2

23 * 400-10498 AT JOINT BEARING AT 9% 58 700 2

24 NM-6030003-SC  NUT M3 nyhsiyh M3 2

25 * 400-10500 AT CONNECTION BAR ATLY Y% W 1

26 400-06622 AT SNAP PIN ATIIN b Y 2

27 * 400-10503 THREAD TENSION 1 _ASM 2 44F4 M Fanyr3 1

28 400-10504 THREAD TENSION SHAFT {hFanyy 7 (D
29 229-28808 NUT RS EVI AN (1
30 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK PASELDL A (2)
31 262-18602 FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING & A 1{bFaTIN 3 m

32 * 400-10508 THREAD TENSION 2 ASM 2 {4 hFanyy3 1

33 400-10510 THREAD TENSION POST BASE I Favya 4 (1)

34 400-10511 DISK_STOPPER HOLDER_CAP IMFarisyy 7 (D

35 400-10512 THREAD TENSION SHAFT COLLAR {haNAL YFarEIhT- (1)
36 400-10513 DISK_STOPPER SP AN FanyHIEN I 3 (3)
37 400-10514 DISK STOPPER SRS VMRS BN L (1)
38 400-10515 ASSY THREAD TENSION POST AN Favyd 973 (D

39 400-11359 POST BASE SCREW AMFAnTE INARY (N

40 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING {FPIN % (1)

41 400-10521 HOLD CAP SCREW {MFavI¥yy 7 AR (3)

42 400-10522 SHAFT NUT APINAR YFanedhT- Aty b (1

43 400-10523 POST BASE C RING AMFayARYN -COV° (D

44 400-10509 THREAD TENSION SHAFT hzlAE v (1)

45 * 400-13967 AT-FELT ATE 93y 7zhh 1

46 * SL-4040681-SC  COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 FAT 3%y thZ M4X0.7 L=6 1

47 SM-8061612-TP  SCREW M6X16 FAZY® M6 L=16 1

— =



6. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

Y)Y BER

S ] [




REF.NO _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ ______ __ DESCRIPTION _________/| bV e A A aty_ _
1 400-06711 THREAD TRIMMER CAM AMEIAFIT S HA 1
) ¥ SM-8050592-TP  SCREW MARY" M5 L=5 7§ 3#% 2
3 * WP-0450801-SP  WASHER &% A S 1
4 400-04253 UTT CAM ROLLER SHAFT A ¥VhAany 7 1
5 * NM-6040001-SP  NUT M4X0.7 DYhyFY M4X0.7 132 1
6 400-06712 THREAD TRIMMER LINK ASM. FISIINIZE 1
7 SD-0800327-TP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.2 2 v3y D=8 H=3.2 1
8 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 oYh7+Yh M5X0.8 132 1
9 400-06716 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT IS VAN 1

10 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 MAZY" M6 L=8 1
11 400-06717 CONNECTING BAR T EIYEIE 1
12 * 400-10525 THREAD TRIMMER_SENSOR_SLIT AREVEYF-2Y 9 b 1
13 * SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 YRy HE Wb 1
14 HD-0022300-00 PHOTO SENSOR THM VAT & 1
15 SL-4041291-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT I kAR M4 L=12 1
16 * 400-10526 THREAD TRIMMER SENSOR BASE AV H-DIV T4 1
17 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FAREY 2
18 01 400-06722 NEEDLE PLATE ASM.,A INEECVET 1
19 02 400-06723 NEEDLE PLATE ASM.,H INFEVE| 1

20 03 400-06724 NEEDLE PLATE ASM.,E IVEEVRIN 1

21 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT ) IV =¥ 7 @)

22 01 B2426-280-000 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE NI7H B AN (1)

23 02 141-09607 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE NI7H A (D
24 03 D2426-282-C00 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE AVYZAYAY NITH B AN (1D
25 $8-1060210-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 $5%y" 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2)
26 400-06721 NEEDLE PLATE YRR (@8]
27 B2424-280-000 FIXING KNIFE IF4AR (n
28 SS-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 TIEIEY" 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
29 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK b UAZ VY7 (1)
30 B2416-280-000  THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING AR%Y b -0y (n
31 B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMALL Ih%) b - (330) 73 (n
32 B2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM.,LARGE IREY bnt - (B 1) 23 (1)
33 $8-6110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 b33y 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
34 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER 47500 0§ (1
35 $S-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 W53y 11/64-40 L= (1)
36 04 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C M-AZ ¥ B FC (D
37 04 B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A M-AZ ¥ A FA (1)
38 04 B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B M-AZ ¥ H ZB (1)
39 04 B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D M-AZ ¥ 3D (1)
40 04 B2423-280-00E MOVING KNIFE WASHER E b UAZE R (1)
41 B2421-280-0A0 MOVING KNIFE ASM. b -AZ 73 (D
42 SD-0500091-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.0 H=0.9 & vzy D=5 H=0.9 (n
43 SM-1040650-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 ¥5%y* M4 L=6 4
44 ¥ 235-17501 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER A NI7VHAID A 1
45 % 235-17600 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER B nN)70%ha0 B 1
46 * 235-17709 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER C NI7VHAan C 1
47 * 235-17808 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER D N)7VHAan D 1
NOTE (#:32) 01....FOR LK-1900AS LK-1900ASH

02....FOR LK-1900AH, AW LK-1900AH, AW

03....FOR LK-1900AF,AM LK-1900AF , AMF

04....SELECTIVE PARTS EINGE S

- i



7.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
%) BER

S -




NOTE (#32)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS
02....EXCEPT LE-19004H, AW
03....FOR LK-1900AH, AW
04....FOR LK-1900AS,AF
05....FOR LK-1900AM

06....FOR LK-1900AS

07,...FOR LK-1900AF(EXCEPT JE)
08....FOR LK-1900AF,JE

-

BRI

LK- 1900AH, AR % & <
LE-1900AH, AWA
LK-1900AS,AFA
LK-1900AMMH
LK-1900AS
LK-1900AFF (JE% K& <)
LK-1900AF, JEF

- REF.NO = NOTE _ __PARTNO. DESCRILPTION _ | LR AR TR R IR Qty
1 400-06861 X FEED MOTOR Inty0E-4- 1
2 SM-6041150-TP SCREW M4 L=11 ¥737 M4 L=11 4
3 265-01403 X FEED GEAR 0% 7 1
4 SK-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 FA2Y" M6 L=6 2
5 400-06862 Y FEED MOTOR A7A7E-4- 1
[ SH-604TI50-TP SCREW W4 =11 75y W4 L=11 A
7 * 400-10536 Y_FEED_MOTOR_BASE AFRYVE-AMYYI(2 1
8 SM-6041150-TP SCREW M4 L=11 b7y M4 L=11 2
9 265-01502 Y FEED GEAR AFRTVE T 1
= 10 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 bARY* M6 L=6 2
- IT I00-06736 CLOTH FEED ARK EREVALES T
- 12 135-16208 FEED DRIVING ARM SHAFT AI9F Iy 1
— 13 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 AR M6 L=8 1
2 14 135-17206 SLIDE BLOCK STUD ;7Y ANy Y 1
15 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK A3 1
= 16 SH-B06081Z-TP SCREW W6 =8 X7 W6 L=8 T
17 400-06738 Y FEED SHAFT AFk293 ) 1
- 18 B2509-704-000 BUSHING, REAR V-n 3ty g3nian 2
19 265-00009 Y FEED ARM F77Y 97 1
20 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 RARY" 1/4-40 L=6 2
7T 135-17404 HINGE STUD TTXTVIE 795 7 T
- 22 400-06740 CLOTH FEED SUPPORT PLAE bV vALEEP 1
23 * SM-6040650-TP SCREW v5%y M4 L=6 3
24 400-06737 CLOTH FEED PLATE /47042 1
25 400-06739 CLOTH FEED PRESSER PLATE AIVA¥T{4 1
78 SH-T040650-TP SCREW W2 =6 ¥7%7 W4 L= 7 o
27 HD-0022300-00 PHOTO SENSOR TAMVETT & 1
28 SL-4041291-SC SCREW M4 L=12 FA'I3Y tAZ M4 L=12 1
29 141-11702 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE ITHIVEI-NIYER 4 1
30 SM-4040855-SP SCREW ATy 2
31 TAT-TT504 CROSSFEED SERSOR SCIT ITFTVEF-AT5F T
32 SM-6040650-TP SCREW M4 L=6 L339 M4 L=6 1
33 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7AbvY 1
34 SL-4031291-8C SCREW M3X12 FAT23Y £AZ M3X0.5 L=12 1
35 141-11801 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE AFAI V- 4 1
- 36 SH-4040855-3P SCREW FAFF I
37 141-36402 LENGTHWISE FEED SENSOR SLIT A7)V E-2)y b 1
38 $S-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 £33y 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
39 141-36808 SUPPORT PLATE A7V AR -Woh{% 1
40 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uyhI7HE A 2
11 I35-17800 FEED BRACKET TTETVE A I
42 B2549-280-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT MOUNTING BASE AIRIVE L F A 7
43 B2548-280-000 BALL RETAINER IIRIVE A & -y 1
i 44 $8-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 MAXY 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
45 01 B2557-280-00A WASHER FOR DRIVING ARM ITAVVYF ¥ b} A 2
EL 01 BI557-280-008 WASHER I FIxB z
Y 47 01 B2557-280-00C WASHER ITRIPF ¥ H % C 2
48 01 B2557-280-00D WASHER D ATAV9F $ 43 D 2
49 01 B2557-280-00E WASHER ITXVYFF N} 2
. 50 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 Ed apA 7 2
51 262-04008 LIFTTRG LEVER RIGHT ATRFLTT UN - (3% ) T
52 262-04107 LIFTING LEVER LEFT AIRIITE b - (k3 ) 1
' 53 141-05407 CLOTH PRESSER SPRING AIA¥IN % 2
h 54 135-18501 SPRING SUSPENSION AIAFIN 30T 1
55 135-18808 WORK CLAMP FOOT FACE PLATE A/4%T 2N V{4 1
56 S5-Z1T0930-3P SCREW 11/64-40 [=8.7 W53y 11764-40 L=8.75 5
57 $5-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 LTRSS 11/64-40 L=7 4
58 02 135-33104 FINGER GUARD 'y -p 1
59 03 135-48300 FINGER GUARD e g -p 1
60 $5-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 hARY' 1/8-44 1=2.8 2
s 61 01 T35-18600 WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT TAFLT % T
62 04 135-18709 WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT AIAYLTY e Y 1
63 03 135-48102 WORK CLAMR FOOT, RIGHT AIAFITY IX 1
64 03 135-48201 WORK CLAMR FOOT LEFT AIXPLTY k&Y 1
65 05 135-42915 WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT AVYXHVIY FIAYITY 3% 1
56 05 135-43012 ~ WORK CLANP FOOT, LEFT AV AT ZTAFLTT X T I
67 400-06745 LEVER DRIVING PLATE L ASM. AIRRIVN TR0 R VYT 9 1
68 400-06747 LEVER DRIVING PLATE R ASM. FIRPILA -FAVA3% o0t 9 1
69 SK-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 nyRrTHE Ab 1
70 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 b33 4 % 6.2%13X1 1
71 3 A00- 10570 HIDDEN_PLATE FIUE {0SaAN = T
. 72 SM-5030501-SC SCREW M3 L=5 A YN I3Y M3X0.5 L=5 2
73 06 141-16107 FEED PLATE A AIAFTIR{HA 1
74 05 141-16206 FEED PLATE B IATIA44B 1
. 75 03 135-54803 FEED PLATE AAYLya{4 1
76 o7 TAT-T6800 FEED PLATE H TAFTIEE T
77 08 141-16404 FEED PLATE D XIA¥LI414D 1
78 SK-3061052-TP SCREW M6 L=10 Y M6 L=10 1
79 * WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 L% 4 % 6.2X13X1 1
80 135-18105 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT RIALITY LN -3y 1
3T * SH-4041655-5P SCREW W4 =16 FINE S T
82 * WP-0450801-SP WASHER [35 28 1 2



8. TC CLAMP COMPONENTS

Shdfl & B 6%

o



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION _________| b BT AR L Qty_ _
] 400-06761 TC CLAMP 1hyh3 1
2 400-06762 TC CLAMP PLATE ASM. ASZELL VR 1
3 400-06765 TC SUPPERT PLATE ASM. AMYHIHFILRI3 1
4 400-06768 TC JOINT ASM. SFEEIEYH 1
5 % 400-15800 TC-LINK_ASM MSZRMZE 1
3 SM-2360110-TP _ SCREW M1.6X0.2 L=1.35 YW¥5%° M1.6X0.2 L=1.35 2
7 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 b B F I8 A0 M3 1
8 RE-0200000-K0  E-RING Eb 2hAY 2 2
9 SD-0400266-TP  HINGE SCREW D=4 H=2.6 4 vy D=4 H=2.6 1

10 400-06771 TC BASE SR 1
11 SM-6040650-TP _ SCREW M4 L=6 ¥52y° M4 L=6 1
12 400-06772 TC CAM PLATE AMIIINAR 1
13 400-06780 TC SPRING AWIH3IN % 1
14 400-06781 TC BASE COVER 1RYDIN & 4hn - 1
15 SM-6020350-SP SCREW M2 L=2.5 b5y M2 L=2.5 4
16 400-06782 TC NOTCH R TN 9A3797R 1
17 SM-4020600-SP  SCREW M2 L=6 #A* 237" M2 L=6 2
18 400-06777 TC NOTCH F ANIH3)97F 1
19 SM-6020450-TP  SCREW & 2
20 %  400-10527 TC_DRIVING ARM_ASM AN 995 43 1
21 %  400-10528 TC DRIVING ARN S RN (M
22 %  SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 M3y M5X0.8 L=6 (2)
23 %  SD-0800406-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D8 H4 4 vxy D=8 H=4 1
24 400-06776 TC CONNECTING LINK ANV YY) 1
25 %  SD-0350156-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 viy D=3.5 H=1.5 i
26 ¥  400-10530 SENSOR SLIT NSRS IEL 1
5 SM-6030502-TP  BOLT M3X5 mYAITHE Wb 1
28 400-06864 THREAD CLAMP MOTOR AN Ih3E-4- 1
29 SM-6041200-SP  SCREW M4 L=12 b33 M4 L=12 4
30 £ 400-10531 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE 1MHIEYE-RIYI{R 1
31 SM-6040802-TP _ SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 myRITIE W I
32 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR V21395 2
33 SL-4031091-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FAT I3V AR 2
34 £  400-10532 DUST GUARD AMTHIH AN -b 1
35 SM-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 FA* 237" M3X0.5 L=6 1
36 WP-0450801-SP _ WASHER ¥ 3 1

= 10 =



9. SENSOR COMPONENTS

REF, NO_ _ NOTE___ PARTNO.  ______ __ DESCRIPTION __________ LS S S aty
1 400-05729 TH SENSOR CABLE ASM. ANTHILVI-F-7" W3 1
2 400-05731 Y SENSOR CABLE ASM. Yevd-r-7" W23 1
3 400-05732 PF SENSOR CABLE ASM, YMITEVE-F-7" W3 1
4 400-05730 X SENSOR CABLE ASM. Xey4-4-7" W3 1
5 400-05733 TT SENSOR CABLE ASM. AMEVEVE-F-7" M3 1
6 400-06495 SAFETY SW ASM, TV VA9 FIR 1
7 400-06496 SAFETY SW BASE Tve VALyFN A A (n
8 236-38109 SAFETY SWITCH ARM, TV VA{9FIF (1)
9 400-06497 SAFETY SW ARM SHAFT TVe VAL9FIF IFVY Y (1)

10 236-38208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING Ve YALIFEN YN 3 (1)
11 236-38406 SAFETY SWITCH NUT Ty VAL 9F AR (N
12 400-05734 SAFETY SW CABLE ASM. Ve VA{yFI-b 43 (1)
13 SM-4021201-SC SCREW M2 L=12 AT 23y M2 L=12 (2)
14 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND NZAYINIS (1)
15 SM-4050855-SP SCREW A" 33" M5 L=8 1
16 400-05664 INT PCB ASH, INT¥A Y73 1
17 400-05660 INT PCB INT¥R" Y (1)
18 400-05725 INT CABLE ASM. INT/-7" W3 (n
19 SL-4040881-SF SCREW M4 L=8 FAT 33" bAR M4 L=8 4
20 141-15554 HEAD GROUND CABLE A ASM. b7 7-25-7 WAS3 1
21 SM-4040855-SP SCREW TR 1
22 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND SZAVINS 6
23 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 F¥YIn vhe 150 3
24 HX-0015000-0K CABLE CLIP F-70 N 2997 1
25 SM-4040855-SP SCREW AN A 1
26 HX-0033900-00 STUD N YN Y 4

s =



10. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
R THREBR

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
|
I
I
I
I
|
I
I

L

REF.NO ~ NOTE = PART NO. DEESECRRIGRSTLO N e . L. 4 bt M L S aty  _

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. AMAFYUF(73) 1
i 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER APIETLR A (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN S E VLN (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION A EVLE M VEVEY (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST ISEVLE M) (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 L7333y M6 L=15 (2)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMAFE 9IRS (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP {MAFE OFT 20 A (1
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM M5 (2)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AMAFE 7 (91) (1)
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {MFE 7% 7 (1)
12 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FA° 233 M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyhrFyh M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER IhAFE 9 (34%) (D)
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE {h3F (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER N3 ¥ 3 5.1X9.2X1.3 2)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyHarFyL M5 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 oyhr+Ys M16X1.5 1¥2 (1)
19 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 34 b % 17X30X2.6 (2)

- 18 -



11. TABLE STAND COMPONENTS (JT-K44)

JHI EBALR(IT-K44)

ez 19




REF.NO ~ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ DESCRIPTION _ _________| ER O Xl B aty
1 400-06886 TABLE A5AXF-7" N 1
2 SK-3513201-SE  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 IVEZ2Y D=5.1 L=32 4
3 141-18053 T-STAND COMPL. T¥Y2¥yat v 1
4 141-18152 UPPER STAND ASM.,RIGHT YIEY Y 9 (3¥ ) (1)
5 141-18251 STAND ASM.,RIGHT IFIFYI H(3F) (D
6 B8101-210-AAB  UPPER STAND ASM, DIXYIEYIT Y (D
7 B8105-210-AAA  STAND ASM. IFANFYI Y (1)
8 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 31 YFam (1)
9 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT YA 3Fay (1)

10 111-58607 RUBBER CAP 7 M AL Fyy7 (4)
11 170-07402 NUT 445 7F9h (2)
12 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE VUESZAD EL (2)
13 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT SA A VETV b5 o A (12)
14 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASM. Zx¥yran & & h(ryat ) (D
15 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET TR I Ik (2)
16 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD Ny D
17 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7348 7" ¥y2 (2)
18 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE T3{4 FartIny (D
19 GPF-060600A0 PEDAL ASM. INEA 10y D) (D
20 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 oyhrE W M6 L=12 (2)
21 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 b5 I ¥ 6. 7X13X1 &)
22 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 MEP B R 6.2X11.4X1. (2)
23 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 oyhrE Wb M8 L=20 (2)
24 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 k54 4 2 8.7X18X1.6 (4)
25 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 NP h 3 8.6X15X1.4 (2)
26 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 nyhrFyh M8 (2)
27 B8108-555-0A0 ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP Y7 0¥ FA-v9FY 43 (4)
28 NM-6120001-SE  NUT M12 oYhrIvh (4)
29 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER M12 (&5 20 i (4)
30 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5%21.5X3 NEP P 12.5%21.5X3 (4)
31 [11-55108 DRAWER vER Y 1
32 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT b¥R Y 41 2
33 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER bERT IZRIN - 1
34 SK-3311601-SE  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 ARy D=3.1 L=16 6

s O



12. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
B 7 2BHR

= =




REF. NO _ _NOTE _ _ _ PARTNO. _ _ ______._ DESCRIPTION _________. 223N WL PO Qty _ _
1 400-03451 CONTROL BOX FTYIUE v 1
2 400-03452 CONTROL BOX FRONT COVER FTYYUE 9IARIHN - 1
3 400-03453 CONTROL BOX REAR COVER FHYYOE wIANIOHN - 1
4 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 3¥% FAT IR M4 L=8 6
5 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 B 39% FAT IR M4 L=8 4
6 M3801-476-000 TRANSMISSION BOX FITTING PLATE FTYYOE yIANYI1A 1
7 SM-6083002-TN  SCREW M8 L=30 oyhs7HE A M8 L=30 4
8 WS-0820002-KR  SPRING WASHER, M8 NEEH % 8.2X15.4X2 4
9 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 I A IhEYL M8 8

10 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 nyHhsFyh M8 132 8
11 M4206-461-000 WASHER ENNSES S 3 4
12 400-05648 MAIN PCB ASS’Y MAINEA Y73 1
13 400-05641 MAIN PCB MAINEA Y (1)
14 400-05705 MAIN PCB HEAT SINK MAINKORY{4 (2)
15 SL-4031081-SF  SCREW M3 L=10 FA* 2%y tAZ M3 L=10 (6)
16 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ B 39% FAT IR M4 L=8 6
17 400-00029 SDC PCB A ASS'Y SDC¥n* ¥73 1
18 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ F9% FAT IRV M4 L=8 10
19 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS’Y FLT-T¥n* ¥J3 1

20 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ xY% AT 2% M4 L=8 6

21 HX-0033900-00 STUD EYT ] 6

22 NM-3040520-SC  NUT M4 773 I%Fyh M4 6

23 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS'Y T7VE-A13 1

24 HM-0004800-10  FINGER GUARD T4VH -h - 1

25 SL-4043591-SC  SCREW ¥ kYR 23T 4

26 NM-3040520-SC  NUT M4 773 Y%Fyh M4 4

27 400-05706 MAIN PCB HOLDER PLATE MAINER® VIALR 1

28 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 3% Fa 237 M4 L=8 5

29 HX-0040700-00  BUSH 7 w¥a 1
30 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE I-} PAE 1
31 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FATIRXYT thZ M4X0.7 L=10 2

32 400-05391 POWER CORD 3P ASS'Y 7 vht va-h 3pr3 1

33 HX-0041000-0A  STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING AN =Y0)=-77" vIv 1

34 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS’Y FLT-SDCa-p' P23 1

35 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS’'Y FLT-SDCa-}* $73 1

36 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASS’Y SDC-MAINI-} P73 1
37 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASS'Y SDC-MAINI-} 873 1
38 400-03484 PEDAL SENSOR ASM. INE A A 5 BVE] 1
39 400-03485 SENSOR FITTING PLATE A ASM. L5 ANV ECT.UAS (1

40 M4001-461-000  PEDAL SENSOR BASE INE A RO (D

41 M4002-461-000 PEDAL LEVER N (D

42 M4004-461-000 PEDAL RING INE W V7o (1)

43 M4005-461-000  VOLUME LINK FVa-k)vy (n

44 M4007-351-000  FRONT SPRING YI7IN % (1)

45 SM-4030801-SF  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 FA* 23y M3X0.5 L=8 (1)

46 SM-8040802-TP  SCREW M4X8 A%y M4X0.7 L=8 (2)

47 SV-4030601-SR  SCREW M3 L=6 VA A T YAV VA (2)

48 SL-4041681-SF  SCREW M4 L=16 FAT IRV kAR M4 L=16 3

49 HX-0018800-0D  BUSH 7 w¥a 1

50 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 3 b RV% P 2R3 M4 L=8 2

51 HX-0051100-00 WIRE SADDLE 231 3

52 E9607-603-000 STICKER (SMALL) AFVH- (¥3-) 1

53 E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK 7-2 9-7 1

54 400-03458 MASK SEAL YAIY-N 10

—929 —




13. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS

BE 2 OVBIR

s PP e



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. 1 DESCRIPTION ______ ____ LIS e R TR aty _
1 400-05695 OPERATION BOX A ASM. VOFE w2ZAY” 3 1
2 400-05677 PANEL PCB ASS'Y N RAVEN VI3 (D)
3 SL-4031081-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FATRY tAZ M3 L=10 (4)
4 400-05692 OPERATION BOX FRONT CASE YO¥ET yIANTY -2 (1)
5 400-05693 OPERATION BOX REAR CASE VORET v I A0 InE - (1)
6 400-05691 OPERATION PANEL SHEET N RV (1)
7 400-05694 PANEL PCB HOLDER PLATE VUHEN Y hALA (1)
8 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YZA VI (n
9 SL-4031081-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FAT XY tAZ M3 L=10 (4)

10 BME-03200000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL T YTYeany y-) 3y9200V 1

11 400-05385 ACCESSORIE PARTS A ASM, R AIRIVE 1

12 M3004-511-00A  VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A FEYTY eIVY 74 A (D

13 HF-0013031-5S  FUSE 3.15A 250V REF. NO.112 k2-2" (3.154) (D

14 HF-0030002-00  FUSE 2A (220/240V) VIR va-3 (1)

15 HF-0013050-P0  FUSE 5A b1-2" 5A (1)

16 229-58458 CONNECTING ROD ASM. B V¥ryE 9B(73) (1)

17 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE 3-8 ZFITN (3)

18 SK-3512001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=20 YAVEZ3Y" D=5.1 L=20 (2)

19 MTS-HJ100003 BOLT -2 MIYTE Lh (2)

20 SM-6084002-TN  SCREW M8 L=40 uyhr7HE b M8 L=40 (D

21 WP-0852086-SC  WASHER M8 (S22 (2)

22 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 (5520 M SRV A 39 B T (1)

23 WS-0820002-KR  SPRING WASHER, M8 NEE AR 8.2X15.4X2 (3)

24 NM-6080002-SC  NUT M8 oyhsIvh M8 232 (2)

25 MI017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. TV -1 W3 1

26 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH AvF 1

27 400-05697 OPERATION BOX FITTING PLATE VUENT AR 44 1

28 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 vIE723" D=3.8 L=20 4

29 SL-4041691-SC  SCREW M4 L=16 FAT I3 YAZ M4X0.7 L=16 3
30 CM-3001004-01  LABEL 3 (LARGE) YR RIS L3R ) 1
31 CM-3004006-01 VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL FYTYFa9{Y-1200 ~ 240V 1

32 01 GPK-570010B0 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. AR LALYF I3 1

33 01 M9013-590-0A0  PK57 TRANSFER CABLE ASM. PK5T AYhYr-7° W73 1

NOTE (#E&E)

01....0PTIONAL PART

- 24 —

AT a VERE



14. WIRING DIAGRAM

EHEACAR

BYL-4BR

WSY 378v0 H3MOd

_ WSY HOLOW NV4 M~ _
| B-6-30LC ﬁ o |
_ B _
(o)} dz | (e} ¢
(v = o
h _wlm_fzu N2 wsvy § 3000 0as- 114 bl i _
‘_ | L §S4-0008-47d | | 104 |
[ £IND mj_| J_lw eND _
L wnﬂomw = wzom HOL MS HMOd
HOLON N I | ' 1 _I £4FYER
-6-3F | ps|rimo LiNo e [ | pejawo Bi-crasE
[ Jﬂ.m T ——— ﬁ WSY v 82d 174 WSV QHOD _
_.F‘|||Il||Fr SINO §IND Bd4-C0aS- 114 BYRFL14 [HIMOd NO ISS WSNVH L _ o
| ov] fve @ _ | <
| 0
_ WSV § 3000 N IWW-0as WSY d 3000 N IWW-00S - !
Lt lo oo e Se od S -ON IWW-008 Bdi -CN IWA-00S 2 |
[ | _ ) © @ ~_
2
_ o | _ IR o
~ WSY 82d TENVd [ o _ por| [ds —— - —_—— ]
() BREVE N _ | ZEND LEND
_ 001ND | { hLoe|veno _
s & M = |
WSV XO8 NO ILvH3dO | _
BEGH H# _ _
- < | _
< <
HOL MS Va3d £5-Md ] _ I Tav} _ _ {T4e] (8) |
L4FYH & V2SN } 1% +enD i
% ved Ler _ _
WSV HOSNIS 1va3d | | — () | Ezom = 1 WSV 3000 MS A134VS
-C£4
B-4534 6 v — f {_[9¥ Jowno | — | Ri-CSL4TFE
WSV 378D AVI3Y Q IONITOS| T | 2
(VOB E-M1) BYL-Lmbd Fran < {
WSY dN 0 1d ¥Od @ ION3T0S RE) | = (8) | sono v WSY 379v0 HOSN3S L1
BEAYIC I I m { [92]zen0 _ SEND BUL—4—4rOb¥
[
< wn w
«© © _ ﬁ WSV @3d IN| S
HO LOW Ejo-mmwwuw L ; [ Tas nvﬁo. i BEFIN | T BND WSY 378vV0 HOSN3IS HL
] I - SONO 9 |: LTSRS L | 11
™ | 3eND &:H_JA!‘H Long LEND
™
HOLON ON 114 17 43ISS3Yd _ i —Tas] @ _ %
-6-IHTYM I f L1 1¥¥NO wev aod N v _ vono e 'WSY 378V0 HOSN3IS 4d
(4] _ BRI W _ ) BYL -4 - 4 DY
™
HOLOW 334 >_HQ [Mae]_ (&) | ,...4/_
—E-30EN [ L |~ JerND _ WSY 378¥D HOSNIS A
ik | £9NOD WE| — S
™ |
HO 1OW Q334 xmn#ﬁuugwl m Mol & i ™
-6-2 ZoN o
TR [ m T R | se WSV 378VO HOSN3S X
o ) BYL—h-hrax
18ND
(] F—
a0 ION310S 1V t [ Taz] 0 WI o
AFCAG LY I —_[9%]seND | _ o
> | | i
I I o

WSY O~V XO8 NO ISS WSNVH L

BO~VECHEER

1ii=24

— 25 —




NOTE (#£72)

01....FOR EXPORT/USE IN JAPAN(3-PHASE)

02....FOR JE(1-PHASE)

03....FOR GENERAL EXPORT(1-PHASE)

04....EXCEPT CE(1-PHASE)
05....FOR 100V

06....FOR USE IN JAPAN 100V(1-PHASE)

07....FOR CE(1-PHASE)
08....FOR LK-1901A
09....0PTIONAL PART

o

i/ HAR (34)
JEA (#H)
—f e A (BAR)
CE (BfH) %#B&<
100VH

HA 100V (#4H)
CEF (#48)
LE-1901AH
FTra MR

REF.NO _ _NOTE = PARTNO. . . DESCRIPTION _________] L S Qty
1 01 400-05700 CONTROL BOX A ASM. FUUIUE 9 IAAYT R 1
2 02 400-05701 CONTROL BOX B ASM. 7YY 9 I2BY3 1
3 03 400-05702 CONTROL BOX C ASM. FUYE wIACI3 1
4 400-05648 MAIN PCB ASS’Y MAINSA V73 (D
5 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASS’Y SDC-MAINI-}* 873 (D
6 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASS’Y SDC-MAINa-} P73 [§))]
7 400-00029 SDC PCB A ASS’Y SDC¥N” VA3 (n
8 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS’Y FLT-SDCa-}" P73 (1)
9 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS’Y FLT-SDC1-}" §73 (1

10 01 400-05391 POWER CORD 3P ASS'Y vy ya-p 3Ps3 (1)
11 02 400-05392 POWER CORD 1P ASS'Y 7T vh ya-p 1P73 (0N
12 03 400-05388 POWER CORD 1P220V ASS'Y F yht ya-p 1P220V73 (1)
13 01 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS'Y FLT-T¥n VAZ3 (n
14 02 400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS’Y FLT-S¥M VAZ3 (1)
15 03 400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS'Y FLT-S%n* VAZ3 (1)
16 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS’Y 77 VE-473 (1)
17 01 M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. FVET V-7 VR 1
18 05 M9035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 100Vays" vo va-1' 73 1
19 06 M9034-580-0A0  GROUND CORD ASM. 100Vayy-za-p 73 1
20 07 400-05390 POWER CABLE JE ASS'Y Fuh -7 WJES3 1
21 03 M9024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM., 100V PV Yr-7 0 100Vanss 1
22 400-05730 X SENSOR CABLE ASM. Xev¥-r-7" 173 1
23 400-05731 Y SENSOR CABLE ASM. Yev#-4-7" W73 1
24 400-05732 PF SENSOR CABLE ASM. PFEvH-4-7" W73 1
25 400-05729 TH SENSOR CABLE ASM. THEY#-4-7" W73 1
26 400-05733 TT SENSOR CABLE ASM. TTYY¥-5-7" M3 1
27 400-05734 SAFETY SW CABLE ASM. Y-774SWr-7" W3 1
28 400-05664 INT PCB ASM. INTEN Y73 1
29 400-06628 AT SOLENOID ATYL AN 1
30 400-06861 X FEED MOTOR T4 2VE-4 1
31 400-06862 Y FEED MOTOR AFE7VE-R 1
32 400-06863 PRESSER LIFTING MOTOR L7y T-4 1
33 400-06864 THREAD CLAMP MOTOR {hyh3t-4 1
34 08 400-06912 SOLENOID FOR PICK UP ASM. IYIVHFII 1
35 08 400-05728 SOLENOID RELAY CABLE ASM. AN Falh -7 W73 1
36 400-03484 PEDAL SENSOR ASN. AR LRV 1
37 400-05695 OPERATION BOX A ASM. YURE yIRAYT 3 1
38 400-05677 PANEL PCB ASS'Y N FAEN Y3 (1
39 400-03470 AC SERVO MOTOR ACH-4 -4 1
40 04 HA-0042500-00  SWITCH A yF 1
41 09 M9013-590-0A0 PK57 TRANSFER CABLE ASM. PEST aydvr-7" W73 1
42 09 GPK-570010B0 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. LA .0 65 B/ 1



15. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

/& B R

i



REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PART NO. _ ___ __ ___ DiRes 6 R BT LON 5 diinias J RO T L e Qty_ _
1 B9118-232-000 VINYL COVER b-7" & z-hn - 1
2 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG AV DN 1
3 ¥ 400-06484 SAFETY PLATE ASM TvE 7 b-prya v 1
4 135-51205 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE TR V7 b=b WIYIR A (1)
5 B3120-372-000  SAFETY PLATE Tve Yy 7 b-b (N
6 B3121-372-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE Ve Y 7 b-b MIYT4E (D)
7 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING Toe v 77 b=F BNV IN R (n
8 PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 A7 Vv kv 2X6 (1)
9 $S-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A2y 11/64-40 L=7 (2)

10 * SM-4040855-SP  SCREW AT (2)
11 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyhrFyh 11/64-40 (D
12 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v5% 4 % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
13 SD-0601021-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 4 vzy D=6 H=10.2 (1)
14 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B kN ) N Rhs B (D
15 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 nyhs3yh 3/16-28 (1)
16 WP-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 b5 % 7.4X11.8X0.5 [§))
17 141-01208 HEAD SUPPORT BAR o7 HTE 1

18 B9121-220-0A0 OILER (CONTAINING NO.2 OIL) 77" 5%y NO24) 1

19 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN FI gy 1

20 B8202-205-000  OIL MANAGEMENT 77 53% 1

21 SK-3311601-SE  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 whE733 D=3.1 L=16 4

22 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE bFAN - (2 4) 1

23 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE b AN - (F2%) 1
24 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b AN -(33Y) 1
25 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) VI-r F AN F(¥3-) 1
26 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL oYRsE - AN F (33-) 1
27 B9141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE oYAsE - AN} (2 4) 1
28 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER 6h7& - A ¥ 1
29 01 MDP-500B1402 NEEDLE DPX5#14-2 DPX5#14-2 1
30 03 MDP-170B2102 NEEDLE DPX17#21-2 DPX174#21-2 1
31 04 MDP-500B1102 DPX5FI1-2 DPX5E11-2 1
32 * 400-16194 FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER N7 I A 2
33 138-12102 BOBBIN y A A 1
34 SM-6066002-TN  BOLT M6 L=60 nyhs7+E Vb M6 L=60 I
35 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 oyh7FYh M6 132 1
36 WP-0651646-SC  WASHER (A 1
37 05 135-71906 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (RIGHT) FIAYITY IF 1
38 05 135-72003 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (LEFT) FIAYLTY b4 ) 1
39 06 141-16503 FEED PLATE E RIAFTIAAAE 1

40 02 141-16909 FEED PLATE I AIAFIVRIA 1 1

4] 056 135-73407 FINGER GUARD AFhyae b -p 1

42 B1111-210-DO0  BED HINGE INCINYPN 2

43 B1115-210-D00  HINGE RUBBER IND ANVIAE M50 2

44 SM-6066002-TN  BOLT M6 L=60 myhr7HE bh M6 L=60 4

45 WP-0651646-SC  WASHER (G200 4

46 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 nyhr#Ih M6 132 3

47 * 400-13640 JUKI GREASE B TUBE ¥ 2-%7" V-7B 1

48 * 400-13451 GREASE_JOINT VAR NS SRSV E S 1

49 * 400-16195 BED HINGE RUBBER AR Y T A 2

50 * WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N3P H R M6 4
NOTE (3E3) 01....FOR LK-1900AS LK-1900ASH

02....FOR LK-1900AF(EXCEPT JE)
03....FOR LE-1900AH, AW
04....FOR LK-1900AF, AM
05....FOR LK-1900AF

06....FOR LK-1900AF, JE

.y .

LK-1900AFF (JE% & <)
LK-1900AH, AWH
LK-1900AF , AN
LK-1900AF FH
LK-1900AF, JEF




16. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK-1901AS (1)

LK-1901ASE H#RM (1)

&
0 ?@ - HI-JU

- 99 —




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTRO. . DESCRIPTION ________ _| Eid U A SR e aty
1 MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 n) DPX5 #14 1
2 400-05728 SOLENOID RELAY CABLE ASM. JbIAN Fali4y-7" W73 1
3 * 400-11949 CONNECTING ARM B IMASR/IVE VLS 1
4 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 k5% 8 % 6.5X11X1 1
5 * SD-1201506-TP  SHOULDER SCREW & y%¥ D=12 H=15 1
6 400-06937 WIPER CONNECTING PLATE B VAN =LYy L 4B 1
7 B2101-280-0A0 WIPER ASM. 74N - 73 1
8 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., B Fhh IAtIBY Y 1
9 400-06580 SHUTTLE p29Y) 1

10 400-06722 NEEDLE PLATE ASM.,A ECT.VES 1
B B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT I LA -3 7 (N
12 B2426-280-000 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE NITH B 4N (1)
13 SS-1060210-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 $5323° 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2)
14 400-06721 NEEDLE PLATE N4 (1)
15 B2424-280-000 FIXING KNIFE I7AA (1)
16 SS-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 The73y" 9/64-40 L=3.5 (@8]
17 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK b 9AZ Wy (1)
18 B2416-280-000  THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING 1b%) bn -0y n
19 B2415-280-0A0  THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMAL {bx) bnt - (33%) 23 (D

20 B2414-280-0A0  THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., LARG A1) bn - (1) 43 (1)

21 SS-6110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 v73%y" 11/64-40 L=4 @)

22 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER (52281 (1)

23 $§-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 whe3%y 11/64-40 L=7 (D

24 01 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C M-AZ ¥ H3C (D

25 01 B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A M-AZHHFA (D

26 01 B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B M-AZFH FB (D

27 01 B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D R -AZ ¥ 5 %D (1)

28 01 B2423-280-00E MOVING KNIFE WASHER E BUAZE b R (1)
29 B2421-280-0A0 MOVING KNIFE ASM. b -AZ 23 (1)
30 SD-0500091-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.0 H= 0.9 & vy D=5 H=0.9 (1)
31 400-06912 SOLENOID FOR PICK UP ASM. INIVIFIV AN I3 1

32 141-41758 SOLENOID FOR PICK-UP COMPL. INIVIFIV AN Fyat (1)

33 HK-0346100-4A  HOUSING,BLUE 4P IS 7R 4P (1)

34 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT kv -3 (2)

35 400-06913 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE INIVOFIL AN MY TA 4 (1)
36 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FA"33Y tAZ M3X0.5 L=8 (4)
37 122-58000 BUSH AFT AN -7 w32 (1)
38 141-48407 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT SPRING RFXIVTT IR % 2
39 400-06525 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NIF 9Ty (eany av) 1

40 SM-4061255-SP  SCREW M6 L=12 FA' Y M6 L=12 3

41 SM-6030500-SN SCREW N3 L=5 k333" M3 L=5 1

42 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 ayha7+E Wb 1

43 B1229-232-000  SNAP RING FAY 1

44 SD-0640216-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 4 vyt D=6.35 H=2.1 1

45 SM-1040650-TP  SCREW $337° M4 L=6 4

46 141-42103 CONNECTING LINK GUIDE IIIVUFLYEIV IR A} 1

47 B1657-506-E00  SPRING ¥ %7 700N -0 3 1

48 135-40604 DRIVING BAR B LyryE - B 1

49 B3027-450-00B PIN TUEsY AFIVF bV B 1

50 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT ¥ H RIRAIFITFE Vb 2

51 PD-0201000-0B  SPLIT PIN vy 2X10 1

52 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 O ZU% FaT 233 M3 L=6 2

53 RC-0410415-KP  C-RING Ch 4hAy 2

54 400-06914 WORK CLAMP CONNECTING LINK INIYGFL VIV 1
NOTE (#F32) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS IR

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-1900A

STANDARD MODEL.

LRSI DI AL, LK-1900AFE M@ L M L T,

-30 -



17. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK-1901AS (2)

LK-1901ASE AL, (2)

|
| W

L B 08 -" .. . /% iiiiii _

-




REF.NO_ _NOTE___ PARTNO. _ __ _____ ] DESCRIPELON . o0 o o ¥ e o e 1ol Qty _
1 400-06935 CROTH FEED PRESSER PLATE B I VAYL{4B 1
2 SM-9061403-CP  SCREW M6 L=14 oy bk bh 1
3 WP-0612516-SD  WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 L3¥ A % 6.1X15.2X2.5 1
4 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 nyyy7+E bh M6 L=12 1
5 WP-0612516-SD  WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 k5% 4 % 6.1X15.2X2.5 1
6 141-40255 WORK CLAMP FOOT BRACKET COMPL. IIIVIFTIT Y 1
7 135-41404 WORK CLAMP FOOT LIFTING PLATE HHI7E b 14 (1)
8 $S-9151120-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 nyy7% bh 15/64-28 L=11 (2)
9 WP-0612516-SD  WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 L5¥° #° F 6.1X15.2X2.5 (2)
10 01 D2545-232-D0A  HINGE SCREW 30D eI V4R WA & Ry (2)
11 01 D2545-232-D0B  HINGE SCREW {505 ¥ V4 BA A VRS (2)
12 01 D2545-232-DOC  HINGE SCREW L3HL CIN VLR WA R RS (2)
13 141-41055 PULLING PLATE COMPL. THHALIN V4R ¥ 0 (1)
14 NS-6110530-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyhyF9h 11/64-40 (1)
15 141-41105 FIXING HOOK LN V4Ha7{ Ty Y (1)
16 D2512-232-D00 TORSION SPRING 54797 HIIN X (1)
17 D2511-232-D00  SCREW 5479 MIYEES (1)
18 141-40354 INSTALLING BASE COMPL, INITINIIIA L HYT Y (n
19 141-41402 INSTALLING SHAFT INIVOFNIITY (1
20 RE-0700000-KO  E-RING 7 Eb ARAT T (2)
21 SS-9110920-CP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 OYh7%F Wb 11/64-40 L=9 N
22 141-40909 ADJUSTING PLATE YvIVanFartifa (1)
23 D2515-232-D00  TORSION SPRING {80 LIN V48 HIIN (n
24 S§-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 hE73¥ 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)
25 135-41107 WORK CLAMP FOOT SPRING HOLDER N LEE 2] (1)
26 141-40552 PICK-UP GUIDE COMPL. IRIN AN TY 7YY [§))
27 $5-1110640-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 ¥533° 11/64-40 L=5.5 (2)
28 D2520-232-DA0  WORK CLAMP FOOT(LEFT)ASM. IYITY v ) U3 (1)
29 D2521-232-DA0 WORK CLAMP FOOT(RIGHT )ASM. YY37Y I¥ 43 (1)
30 SD-0550271-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 H= 2.7 4 w3y D=5.5 H=2.7 (2)
31 141-41204 PLATE CAM INITILANA N
32 NS-6120480-SP  NUT 3/16-28 nyhrFyh 3/16-28 (2)
33 141-40750 PREVENTING PLATE COMPL. II7VE ILR pya Y (1)
34 $S-9110460-CP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 oyhrE Bh 11/64-40 L=4 (2)
35 141-40206 PICK-UP INSTALLING BASE ITIVHFIIIIR A (D
36 141-41501 FINGER GUARD 26 A -h (D
37 $S-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 YIb7%y" 9/64-40 L=6 (2)
38 135-41503 FEED PLATE THIVAY FHIyR{4 1
39 $5-9110460-CP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 nyH7% L) 11/64-40 L=4 1
40 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 v3¥ #° 3 5X10.5X1 1
41 B3117-352-000 THREAD TENSION POST NUT {MFI-3FI} 2
42 D2527-232-D00  SLEEVE FFIN 7 HHIn A7 1
43 D2528-232-D00  SHAFT AFIN 7 F3-LIY S 1
44 D2529-232-D00  PRESSER SPRING THIVE A A#In % 1
45 135-41602 WORK CLAMP FOOT SPRING HOLDER FFIn 39748 v 1
16 SM-5040855-SN  SCREW NAYE 3 2
NOTE (3:5) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BN

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-1900A

STANDARD MODEL.

AL, LK-1900AE g LR L TY,

80



18. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK—-1902AS,LK—1902AH (1)

LK-1902AS,LK—-1902AHE HE& (1)

T, -



REF.NO __NOTE __ _PARTNO. ________. DESiC RET P Ta B @M i Ll b ot B L e W Qty_ _
1 B1114-581-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE b7y 1% 1
2 SM-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 FA' 39 M6 L=12 1
3 01  400-06525 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE N - ATy 1
4 02  D1405-L7A-MOO NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NUE - b7 1
5 01  MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 nY DPXS #14 1

] 02 NDP-T70BZI00 NEEDLE DPXI7 521 AT DPXIT 721 )|
7 137-86306 THREAD GUIDE NO. 1 241 Ah TVH 1
8 SM-6030500-SN SCREW M3 L=5 v3%y M3 L=5 1
9 B1229-232-000 SNAP RING AT 1

10 $D-0640216-TP SHOULDER SCREW 2 viy D=6.35 H=2.1 1

TI SH-T040650-TP SCREW ¥5%7 W4 L=6 1

12 400-05712 EARTH CODE ASM. T-A1-b 73 1

13 141-43002 FEED PLATE RIFYLIA44 1

14 SM-3061052-TP SCREW M6 L=10 N3y M6 L=10 1

15 * WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 E5% b % 6,2X13X1 1

6 Z00-06677 WIPER CONNECTING PLATE VESER L EEL T

17 01  B2101-280-0A0 WIPER ASM. 94N - I3 1

18 02 D2101-L7A-MAO WIPER ASM. IS E] 1

19 01  141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., B Hib® TAHHIBEYT 1

20 02  141-03659 SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM.,C I YA¥ICHYT O 1

71 0T 400-06580 SHUTTLE FIrY I

22 02  400-06581 SHUTTLE (H) Fih 3 (7bn03Y) 1

23 01  400-06722 NEEDLE PLATE ASM. ,A IVEE VAN 1

24 02  400-06723 NEEDLE PLATE ASM. ,H nI4473H 1

25 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT M) LN -3 ) (1)
76 01 B2426-280-000 NEEDLE HOLE GUTDE NTF I AR D)
27 02  141-09607 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE NT7Hr AN (1)
28 $5-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 $33% 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2)
29 400-06721 NEEDLE PLATE 44 (1
30 B2424-280-000 FIXING KNIFE 74 AR (1)
31 $5-7000410-3P SCREW 9764-40 L= 3.5 ThESy 9/64-40 L=3.5 @3]
32 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK b AR VY2 (D
33 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING b5 Ly -0y (D
34 B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMAL AMFY LA - (339) 73 (n
35 B2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., LARG MY LN - (37 1) 73 (1)
36 SS-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 Y53y 11/64-40 L=4 @)
37 WP-0450846-SP WASHER (4520 )1 (1)
38 $8-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=T INeFFY 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
39 03  B2423-280-00C MOVING ENIFE WASHER C bM-AZE I RC (1
40 03  B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A M-AZ¥H R A (1)
a1 03  B2423-280-00B WOVING ENIFE WASHER B F XA ¥ I FB Q)]
42 03  B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D M-AZRE IR D (N
43 03  B2423-280-00E MOVING KNIFE WASHER E b OUARE B R (D
44 B2421-280-0A0 MOVING KNIFE ASM. M =A% 3 (1)
45 SD-0500091-TP HINGE SCREW D= 5.0 H=0.9 2 vxy' D=5 H=0.9 (1)
a5 135-43764 CLOTH FEED BASE ASH. SV LR T

47 135-44465 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT ASM. RIA$ITY 43 (1)
48 $S-2110930-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 73Ry 11/64-40 L=8.75 (4)
49 135-44614 CLOTH FEED BASE COVER AIFIVR {74 (1)
50 135-43715 CLOTH FEED BASE ARra 4 1)
51 BZ539-280-000 STUD LT Uy -3 7 @Y)
52 CS-087101B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.73 W=10 ZIAMF D=8.73 W=10 73 (1)
53 $S-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FA%Y" 15/64-28 L=8 (2)
54 135-43806 BALL HOLDER RIAIVR A K - A (1
55 $8-7151210-8SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 YMEF3Y 15/64-28 L=12 (1)
56 B2549-280-000 7 BASE TIFTIE A & -0 /8]
57 B2548-280-000 BALL RETAINER b7 VAL S L (n
58 $8-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 The33y 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
59 135-43905 SPRING SUSPENSION AIA¥IN Fhh (1)
60 $S-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 vy 3/16-28 L=9 (2)
51 135-44705 SPRING FIRFIN F Q)]
62 B3413-552-000 SUSPENSION SCREW e 7 VvrhE N Rhr 9F (1)
63 135-44051 LIFTING LEVER ASH. RIFFLTS LN - 43 (1)
64 $5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MAZS 15/64-28 L=8 (2)
65 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN by T AV ey (2)

NOTE (¥£&L)

01....FOR LK-1902AS
02....FOR LK-1902AH
03....SELECTIVE PARTS

LK-1902ASFd
LK-1902AHF
SR

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-1900A

STANDARD MODEL.

EaEBA &I, LE-1900AB#BE L R L T,

=il e



19. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK—1902AS,LK—1902AH (2)(TABLE STAND COMPONENTS/JT-K43)

LK—-1902AS,LK—-1902AHE HES (2) (HEBER,/JT-K43)

=

40

iz

— 35—




TABLE STAND(JT-K44) FOR LK-1900A STANDARD MODEL.
LR oH i, LK-1900AF R AM = (JT-K44) L AL T,

-36 -

REF. NO _ _NOTE _ __ PARTNO.  _ _______. DOELSuC ReL BT T -0uilNrcesss, . b Egaou 5 Bl & iR s oot Qty _ _
1 135-08056 T-STAND COMPL, T%Y7 yya v 1
2 111-57559 T-STAND ASM. T¥¥7(73) (1)
3 111-57658 STAND UPPER, RIGHT YTEYIEYI U (3% ) (1)
4 111-57757 STAND UPPER, LEFT UVES TN IAZ 4D ()
5 111-57955 STUD ASM., RIGHT YFIUFYI V(3% ) (1)
6 111-58052 STRUT JUNCTION (LEFT) YF1rYT 9 (ex ) (D
7 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 31 YFay (1
8 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT YR yFay (0]
9 111-58607 RUBBER CAP ¥ M A A BT (4)
10 170-07402 NUT 44979 h (2)

1 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER M12 AR (4)
12 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 MEF h 3 12.5X21.5X3 (4)
13 B8108-555-0A0 ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP Y7 Y% F3-v9RY 43 (4)
14 NM-6120003-SE  NUT M12 nyhrFYe M12 332 (4)
15 111-58508 PLATE YTEy) A4 (2)
16 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ 2xn9h75 b (12)
17 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASM. Z¥Yray & & sy ) (1)
18 GPF-060600A0 PEDAL ASM, INED ¢S D) (D)
19 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE T3{% FavkIny (1)
20 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET TR T I9h (2)
21 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD NENTT (@)
22 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 738 792 (2)
23 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 oyAsE W M6 L=12 (2)
24 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 b3 H % 6.7X13X1 (2)
25 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 NI Y R 6.2X11.4X1.2 (2)
26 SM-9082023-SE ~ SCREW M8 L=20 oyh7E Wb M8 L=20 (2)
27 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 k5% b % 8.7X18X1.6 (4)
28 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 MR A R 8.6X156X1.4 (2)
29 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 nyhsFYh M8 (2)
30 400-05709 RELAY CODE ASM. Faur{a-} 13 1
31 400-05739 INT PCB CODE ASH, INTEN VI-} (0D
32 400-05740 AC CODE ASM. ACI-} 43 (1)
33 400-05711 SERVO MOTOR P CODE ASM. ¥-F £-4-) 9Vara-p I3 (1)
34 400-05710 SERVO MOTOR S CODE ASM. -k T-A-yva va-p 43 (1)
35 400-05735 X MOTOR CODE ASM. Xg-4-1-} 23 (D
36 400-05736 Y MOTOR CODE ASM. Ye-4-1-1 73 (D
37 400-05737 P MOTOR CODE ASM. PE-4-1-} 73 (0
38 400-05738 T MOTOR CODE ASM. TE-4-1-} 73 (1)
39 M9640-510-00A  CABLE CLIP -7 Wy (3)
40 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 IVESRY" D=3.8 L=20 (6)
41 400-06887 TABLE B 77"V B 1
NOTE (#32) ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN



20. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK~-1903AS-301,LK—1903AS—302 (1)

LK-1903AS-301,LK-1903AS—-302& FH#l 5 (1)

=8 =




REF,NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ] DESGC R LRI QN o Cr s Mide 4| e L Qty _
1 400-06923 THREAD TAKE UP B COMPL. VYaFYe YBEYa 1
2 400-06924 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER B ASM, FYbr vBI3 (1)
3 400-06925 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER B Fyk' VB (n
4 B1908-505-000 THREAD PASS BUSH FYRT VAhIF 70 ¥y (n
5 SB-1080022-00 BEARING aoh vy ok (2)
6 SB-1040016-00 BEARING oy vy s (n
7 400-06534 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD ASM. R 9UFYiuyh 3 (1)
8 400-06535 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD MK BIFvIyh (n
9 SB-1080023-00 BEARING aoh 0y vn (n

10 228-91006 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD BUSH YR 94Ty IIYh 7 93 (1

I1 400-06532 THREAD TAKE UP CRANK FUE Iy (D

12 400-06926 NEEDLE ROD CRANK B nNVE 955V 7B (1)

13 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW [ ZPSN (1

14 400-06525 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE nNE -{bTYH{ 1

15 MDP-170B1400 NEEDLE DPX17 #14 N DPX17 #14 1

16 SH-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 nyArTE bh 1

17 * 400-11949 CONNECTING ARM B LYM BLYAYYF B 1

18 B2619-372-000 STOP MOTION TRIPPING LEVER CAM NYAR F3-¥Y 10 1

19 B1853-512-00E HOOK SHAFT WASHER PRe NS o i 1

20 SD-0791271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7 2 viy D=7.94 H=12.7 1

21 400-06937 WIPER CONNECTING PLATE B TN -LYFI{4B 1

22 * 400-13035 WIPER ASM B ATV -73 1

23 $8-5060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 NA3Y 3/32-56 L=2.8 2

24 141-47805 SPRING VAN —{hIn° 3 1

25 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., B b vA$IBrYa 1

26 400-06580 SHUTTLE N 1

27 01 400-06725 NEEDLE PLATE ASM. M N ArIM 1

28 02  400-06726 NEEDLE PLATE ASM. K N {A73K 1

29 400-06721 NEEDLE PLATE Mf4 (n

30 01 MAZ-15801000 GUIDE NITHE AR (n

31 02 MAZ-15601000 GUIDE MTHE AN (1)

32 B2424-280-000 FIXING KNIFE IF{ AR (1)
33 B2421-280-040 MOVING KNIFE ASH. b -R% 43 (1
34 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK F AR VY (n
35 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING A1) LA -y (1)

36 B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMAL AFET Un - (van) 7= 6]

37 B2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., LARG AhE) LA - (B 4) 93 (n

38 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT FISTRP LY (1)

39 $§-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 $53y° 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2)

40 SD-0500091-TP HINGE SCREW D= 5.0 H=0.9 4 v3y D=5 H=0.9 (1)

41 SS-T110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IMFRY 11/64-40 L=7 m
42 $S-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 v529° 11/64-40 L=4 (0
43 $5-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YMEIRY 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

44 03  B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A M-AZ$ A A (n

45 03 B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B M-AZ A 3B (n

46 03 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C N AAE AR FC @))
47 03 B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D M-32 %4 %D (1)

48 03 B2423-280-00E MOVING KNIFE WASHER E [NRPYS (1)

49 WP-0450846-SP WASHER (&2 28 2 (1)
50 SM-6030500-SN SCREW M3 L=5 v733° M3 L=5 1
51 * RC-0470611-KP RETAINING RING 4.7 Ch 2147 4.7 1
52 SD-0640216-TP SHOULDER SCREW 4 viy D=6.35 H=2.1 1

53 SM-1040650-TP SCREW 53y M4 L=6 4

54 * 400-06927 COUNTER_WEIGHT B Y7 {A{B 1

NOTE (iE&d) 01....FOR LK-1903AS-301
02....FOR LK-1903AS-302

03....SELECTIVE PARTS

LK-1903AS-301H
LK-1903AS-302H
RIS

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-1900A

STANDARD MODEL.
LSO RIE, LE-1900AFEBELRALTT,

T -



21. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK—-1903AS—-301,LK—-1903AS-302 (2)

LK—-1903AS—-301,LK~1903AS—302& K& (2)

W
)

58

M~
Te}

\ k!
L — gy

-39 —



REF.NO = _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ _______._ D ES C.R.LEAEAOING: e it - 5 BSOS LW SRR R G Quy_ _
1 141-45106 CLOTH FEED PLATE F9 VARE: 1
2 400-06935 CROTH FEED PRESSER PLATE B RIF7 VA L1 4B 1
3 141-48407 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT SPRING AFEPVYT IN 3 1
4 01 141-45858 VERY SMALL CLAMP MECHANISM ASM T UYIATE AVAGYVIVIFIYI Y 1
5 02 141-45650 MEDIUM CLAMP MECHANISM ASM. 29§ AVAYYVIVIF Y1 9 1
6 141-46104 PICK-UP INSTALLING BASE INIVTFNIIFE A (N
7 141-46203 PICK-UP FOOT INSTALLING BASE VAEYMIN D LE W (1)
8 141-46302 PICK-UP FOOT INSTALLING BASE FAVINITINIIIN A (1
9 B2552-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP SLIDE A AN TY (1
10 MAZ-15513000 BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER SPRING F AVINITY A % (1)
I1 MAZ-15514000 SUPPORT PLATE e EVISEZEE] (1)
12 MAZ-15515000 SLIDE BLOCK A7LF Uy H7av (n
13 135-40901 STATIONING BLOCK SHAFT IITUNE T FFLY (D
14 141-46401 PRESSER PLATE YNITYNIIFA fHHT44 (1
15 02  141-49058 MIDDLE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,R FauF AvAYINITY (¥ )y (n
16 MAZ-15507000 SMALL CLANP JAW LEVER ASM. ,L yaus AyI9F AYvINITY(3¥) (D
17 MAZ-15509000 SPRING, RIGHT FAVINITY 458 R(3F) (D
18 $S-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 INLTRY 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
19 141-49009 PLATE L, R FAVYRITIMAL(IY ) n
20 $S-2060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 W53y 3/32-56 L=3 (1)
21 02 141-49157 MIDDLE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,L Faok AvAYIRITY (LR V) 793 (1)
22 MAZ-15508000 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER, L yavF &van yvITy (s ) (1)
23 MAZ-15510000 SPRING, LEFT ¥ AVINITY 1A R (kA ) (n
24 §S-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 TAET2Y° 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1
25 141-49108 PLATE L, L ¥ AvINITI{AL(kA ) (1)
26 SS-2060310-SP SCREW 3/32 56 L=3 YA¥53¥° 3/32-56 L=3 [@))
27 01 MAZ-158070BB EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASM. L T HYIATE AVINITINYT 3F n
28 MAZ-158070AB EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASM.,L T 4yANE Ay INITY(IF )43 (1)
29 MAZ-15809000 SPRING,RIGHT T AVIVETY 44N 2(3%) (1
30 $5-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YhEF3Y 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
31 01 MAZ-158080BB EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASNM.,L T 7YATE RYINITIER VYT’ (D)
32 MAZ-158080AB EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASM.,L T 4yIvE AYYNITY(kA V)43 (1)
33 MAZ-15810000 SPRING,LEFT FAVINITY 1A 2 (k2 ) (1
34 $S-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64 40 L= 3.5 IWLTFY 9/64-40 L=3.5 (D
35 D3130-M1Y-C00 FINGER GUARD ak § -h (n
36 141-41402 INSTALLING SHAFT INIYUFNIIEY S n
37 B2548-372-000 SNAP FASTENER CLAMP STOP LEVER YYITY LIFLN - (D
38 B2549-372-000 CLAMP SCREW A EFEUN - bARY A (1)
39 B2553-372-000 NUT A AN TY MY B (1)
40 B2560-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN YYITY bFRE v (2)
41 SD-0640391-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 ¥ Y3y D=6.35 H=3.9 (2)
42 SD-0550181-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 H=1.8 ¥ viy D=5.5 H=1.8 (1)
43 SD-0550301-SP HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=3 ¥ v3¥ D=5.5 H=3 (1
44 $5-9621413-SP SCREW 3/16 32 L=13.5 nyhoE Wb 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)
45 $S-9110460-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 myhsE Wb 11/64-40 L=4 (2)
16 NS-6150310-8P NUT 15/64-28 YA 15/64-28 (0
47 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 Eb" 4hA7 7 (2)
48 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 k54 b 3 5X10.5X1 (2)
49 D2548-232-D00 SNAP RING,FOR CONNECTING ROD 3379 ¥ -¥ AYF RAY (n
50 01 MAZ-15502000 PRESSURE PLATE FIAYT FHLA 1
51 02 MAZ-15602000 PRESSURE PLATE FIAHT YALA 1
52 $5-9110543-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.3 myhsE b 11/64-40 L=5.3 1
53 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 t5¥4 b 5X10.5X1 1
54 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {M3-3 +9b 2
55 D2527-232-D00 SLEEVE AFIN 3 HHIn 47 1
56 141-46906 ADJUSTING SHAFT AYIN 3Fa0eyy 7 1
57 138-12003 PRESSURE SPRING F4In 3 1
58 138-11906 ACCEPT PLATE, UPPER AFIN R UY4R 91 1
59 SM 5040855-SN SCREW N AYR 3 2
60 MAZ-15516000 MOVING PLATE AYITY $h 944 1
61 SS-0151120-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 oy Wb 15/64-28 L=11 2
62 WP-0612516-5D WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 k39 % 6.1X15.2X2.5 2

NOTE (&)

01....FOR LK-1903AS-301
02....FOR LK-1903A5-302

LK-1903AS-301/4
LK-1903AS-302H

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-1900A

STANDARD MODEL.

kol sid, LE-1900 @@L F L T,

- 40 -



22. ACCESSORIES PARTS FOR LK—1900A SUBCLASSES

LK-1900AY 727 5 A flg B4R

sl =




REF.NO  _NOTE __ _PART NO. _ ____  _ __ DESCRIPTION _________. T LT WS P PR b e ] Qty_ _
1 01 MDP-500B1402 NEEDLE DPX5#14-2 NYDPX5#14-2 1
2 02 MDP-500B1602 NEEDLE DPX5#16-2 NYDPX5£16-2 1
3 03 MDP-170B2102 NEEDLE DPX17#21-2 NYDPX17#21-2 1
4 04 MDP-170B1402 NEEDLE DPX17#14-2 MDPX17#14-2 1
5 %05 400-06485 SAFETY PLATE ASM B 7vE V7t L-MrYa v(3at%) 1
6 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 oyh7rYh 3/16-28 (D
7 WP-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 e k% 7.4X11.8X0.5 (D
8 138-63709 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE YR Y7 L=RRIYRA 4 (33F%) (1)
9 138-89407 SAFETY PLATE Ve V7 L-h (1)

10 B3121-980-000  SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE TvE v7 b-h MIYr14 (1
11 138-63808 SAFETY PLATE BACK SPRING TYE Y7 L-FEN I 3 (3a%%) (1)
12 PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 A7 Vs ey 2X6 (1

13 $S-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT 3 11/64-40 L=7 (2)

14 * SM-6041150-TP  SCREW L33y M4 L=11 (2)

15 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nYhsFYN 11/64-40 (1)

16 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 e I % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)

17 SD-0601021-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 2 v3¥ D=6 H=10.2 (D

18 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B EIn Y At 3hr B (D
19 04 178-48458 BUTTON TRAY ASM. B AV 393 1

20 04 178-48508 BUTTON TRAY BASE 5 AvorE a4 1

21 04 SS-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 oyhsE W 15/64-28 1

22 04 SK-3412001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 HIRVIIE R 2

23 04 141-46757 BUTTON RISING BAR ASM. BRIYE 93 1

24 WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 b3% 4 % 3.7X8X0.3 (2)

25 $5-9090813-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 ayhrE Wb 9/64-40 L=8 (D

26 141-46807 INSTALLING BASE AN ELEL] (D)

27 141-46708 BUTTON RISING BAR B AVIhYE Y (1)

28 SS-6080340-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 e3%y" 1/8-44 L=2.9 (1)
29 06 141-48852 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,R Yavk AvavyvIyy(I¥ )y 1
30 MAZ-15507000 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,L avk AvIATE AYINITY(I¥ ) (1)
31 MAZ-15509000 SPRING, RIGHT BAVIIITY AN R(3¥) (1)

32 141-48803 PLATE K, R B AVITITYIRK(3¥ ) (1)

33 $S-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 yIb33y" 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)

34 $5-2060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 YA#3%y" 3/32-56 L=3 (1)

35 06 141-48951 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,L YAVET AvATINITY (e D)rya 1

36 MAZ-15508000 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER, L YavE &yay yviyy(ex ) @)
37 141-48902 PLATE K, L B AVINITILAR( A ) (1)
38 $S-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 TILI3y 9/64-40 L=3.5 (n
39 MAZ-15510000 SPRING, LEFT B AVIIITY 440 k(A 0) (1)
40 58-2060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 vI¥5%y° 3/32-56 L=3 (n

NOTE (¥E&2)

01....FOR LK-1901AS,LK-1902AS,
USE IN JAPAN
02....FOR LK-1901AS,LK-1902AS
(EXCEPT USE IN JAPAN)
03....FOR LK-1902AH

04....FOR LK-1903AS-301,LK-1903AS-302

05....FOR LK-1902AS,LK-1902AH
06....FOR LK-1903A5-301

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME

STANDARD MODEL.

LK-1901AS,LK-1902AS, H A& H

LK-1901AS,LK-1902ASF

(HE %K)
LK-1902AHA
LK-1903A8-301,LK-1903AS-302
LK-1902AS, LK-1902AH
LK-1903AS-301

AS THOSE USED IN LE-1900A

ERRUA DAL, LK-1900AE#BE L RL TT,

— 49 —



23.0PTION COMPONENTS (1)

AT a vk (1)

4:7-10-13-16

1

r

“

_

_ =
_

_

_

_

_

_

ke

37:38
39

36-65-66'67

~

28

47~50

©
Te]
©
o]

e G




REF. NO _ _NOTE _ _ _ PART NO. _ _ _ ______. PDESCRIPTION: . - - - | Bl TR R ) e oty_ _
1 135-18659 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. RIAYL7Y 13 1
2 135-18600 WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT FIAFITY I¥ (1)
3 135-18709 WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT FIARLTY b Y (1
4 135-48557 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. FIAFLTY 73 1
5 135-48508 WORK CLAMP FOOT. RIGHT FIA¥LYY I¥ (1)
[ 135-48607 WORK CLANP FOOT. LEFT XTA¥ITT EX Y QY]
7 135-48151 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT ASM. FIA¥LTY I3 1
8 135-48102 WORK CLAMR FOOT. RIGHT Y7y ¥ (1
9 135-48201 WORK CLAMR FOOT LEFT RIAFITY va ) (n

10 135-42451 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. A)F¥z U3 1
IT 135-42402 — WORK CLANP FOOT, RIGHT FIA¥LTT IF (n
12 135-42501 WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT RIA¥ITY A Y (n
13 135-42964 PRESSER ASM. Hr 73 1
14 135-42915 WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT AVYARYIT FIAYLTY IF (1)
15 135-43012 WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT AVYAhYAY FIAYITY LAY @))]
16 135-71955 “WORK CLAMP FOOT ASH. FIAFITY 7% I
17 135-71906 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (RIGHT) RIFYITY 3% (1)
18 135-72003 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (LEFT) FAYITY L) ()
19 135-61360 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. RIFYLTY (43) 1
20 135-61352 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM.,RIGHT FIAYITI(I¥ ) 73 (1)
71 I35-61303 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (RIGHT) FIAFITI (Y ) @3]
22 135-62509 PRESSER FOOT SLIDING PLATE (R) HIFIIN WLA(3% ) (1)
23 §5-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 ¥5%%° 11/64-40 L=5.5 (1)
24 135-61451 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM.,LEFT RIAYITY(eh 0) 73 (1)
25 135-61402 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (LEFT) AAYITI (s ) (1)
76 135-62608 PRESSER FOOT SLIDING PLATE (L) TFLTIZ VIE(ET 1) @)
27 $S-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 33y 11/64-40 L=5.5 (1)
28 141-16107 FEED PLATE A JAFIIR{HA 1
29 141-16404 FEED PLATE D LI 4D 1
30 141-16305 FEED PLATE C A LyE{4C 1
31 135-48003 FEED PLATE JIA¥T JETE 1
32 135-54506 FEED PLATE RIAYT Y3414 1
33 141-16602 FEED PLATE F RIA$LIA{ 4F 1
34 141-16206 FEED PLATE B RIA$LIA{4B 1
35 141-16503 FEED PLATE E SO IVA{ AR 1
76 TAT-16701 FEED PLATE G FIAFLIATAG I
37 135-33104 FINGER GUARDE Flal NN 1
38 135-48300 FINGER GUARD ae i - 1
39 135-73407 FINGER GUARD arhvae -y 1
40 141-20000 FINGER GUARD e p - 1
3| SW-8040302-TP SETSCREW Ay T
42 B2426-280-000 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE MNTF B A 1
43 B2426-280-00B NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE B N7 A (7EN ) 1
44 141-09607 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE M7 b 1
45 D2426-282-C00 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE SIS VEVEL Yo LN 1
5 DZ4Z6-WMC-KO0  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE NTFF AR I
47 141-03253 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., A Fhb vAYTANY D 1
48 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., B Fhh VAtIBYYT 1
49 141-03659 SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM.,C b wAYICHYT 0 1
50 B1817-210-DAD SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM.,D b AFIDFYI 1
51 T4T-20109 FEED PLATE BLARK A& VR ESZ EC VAE V2T I
52 141-20208 FEED PLATE BLANK B RIKBLIBLAT 5B 1
53 141-20505 FEED PLATE BLANK C AIAYIIALET F4C 1
54 141-20307 FEED PLATE BLANK D FIAYTIRHT 50D 1
55 141-20406 FEED PLATE BLANK E F)AYIIR{ 57 SYIE 1
56 TAT-21701 CLOTH PRESSER BLANK, R(SURFACE) IR¥IT 7v73% (valry) I
57 141-21800 CLOTH PRESSER BLANK, L (SURFACE) FIA¥IT Sy s V(3a070) 1
58 141-21909 CLOTH PRESSER BLANK,RIGHT RIAYLT FvI3¥ (33V3y) 1
59 141-22006 CLOTH PRESSER BLANK,LEFT RIAYIT SR V(3a)Py) 1
60 141-21263 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. AIFFITIAN VRS 1
61 T4T-21255 WORK CLANP FOOT ASH., RIGHT Ty~ VA (SF ) 7S @8]
62 141-21354 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM.,LEFT RIAFLTIAN V4R (k4 V)73 (D
63 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 N3 B % 4.5X8,5X1 (2)
64 $8-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 k7Y 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
65 141-16800 FEED PLATE H FOAFLya4a 1 1
56 T41-15909 FEED PLATE 1 EVZRERZIER )|
67 135-54803 FEED PLATE FIAHIYA{AR 1
68 141-37608 WORK CLAMP FOOT A ,LEFT FIAFITIA €& Y 1
69 141-37509 WORK CLAMP FOOT A ,RIGHT FIHLTIA 3F° 1
70 141-35305 FINGER GUARDE ak g - 1
g SM-8040302-TP SETSCREW 1S53 T
72 141-37806 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT B ,RIGHT RIF¥ITIB ¥ 1
73 141-37707 CLOTH PRESSER LOWER PLATE A AIAFLIA1HA 1
74 141-38002 CLOTH PRESSER LOWER PLATE B AIAFLIAL4B 1
75 141-37905 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT B ,LEFT FIAFITIBEA Y 1

— 44 —



24.OPTION COMPONENTS (2) (FOR LK—-1902A,LK—1903A)
F7Ya VR (2) (LK-1902A,LK-1903A/)

— 45 —




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _______._ DESERUBITIION., Wil .. oL E AR IR i ses Qty_ _
1 01 135-45660 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. FIXYLITY 73 1
2 01 135-47161 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. AIAHITY 73 1
3 01 135-45504 FEED PLATE RIAFITALS 1
4 01 135-45801 FEED PLATE RIAHITALH 1
5 01 135-47005 FEED PLATE RIAFITALA 1
6 01 135-46700 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE FIAIIALR 1
7 01 135-48706 CLOTH PRESSER LOWER PLATE FIAFIIALA 1
8 02 MAZ-15701000 GUIDE NITH 4B 1
9 02 MAZ-15702000 PRESSURE PLATE FIRFL FaL4 1

10 02 MAZ-157070BB LARGE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,R AAE Ay Y937y (¥ )hya Y 1
11 MAZ-157070AB LARGE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,R Ak Avah yvIvy (3% )73 (1)
12 MAZ-15709000 SPRING,RIGHT BAVYTIITY 1AM R(3%) (D
13 $S-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YNNIy 9/64-40 L=3.5 (D
14 02 MAZ-157080BB LARGE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,L AAF AYIYIVITY v VAV Y ]
15 MAZ-157080AB LARGE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,R FAEAay I3y (e 1)r3 (1)
16 MAZ-15710000 SPRING,LEFT FAVIIITY 44N F (kA )) (D
17 S§-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YIEIFy* 9/64-40 L=3.5 (n
18 02 141-49603 GUIDE NIFHE AN 1

NOTE (7E72)

01....FOR LK-1902A

02....FOR LK-1903A

g

LK-1902AH
LK-1903AH



25.LK-1903A:OPTION COMPONENTS(FOR SHANK BUTTON)

LK-1903A: A7 a VEME (v 7R &aH)

43

49

=l



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ __ _ ___ __ DESCRIPTION _________/| A un 2 st red 4 b= L | aty
1 141-46054 PICK-UP DEVICE COMPL. JYVIE RYIVINIVYE Syt Y 1
2 S8S-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IAeF3Y 11/64-40 L=T (2)
3 MAZ-16012000 LEVER SPRING HOOK BOAVERT LN - N Eh (D)
4 MAZ-16013000 BUTTON SUPPORT LEVER SPRING BAVARL Ln-pt 2 (1
5 141-46203 PICK-UP FOOT INSTALLING BASE YYITINIIFER A (1)
6 141-46104 PICK-UP INSTALLING BASE ITIVIFPIIIA £ (1)
7 141-41402 INSTALLING SHAFT INIVIFNIITT (1)
8 RE-0700000-K0  E-RING 7 EJ AMA7 7 (2)
9 MAZ-15515000 SLIDE BLOCK II7vE vy hrav (1)

10 141-46401 PRESSER PLATE IYITINIIFA A HYI{A (1)
I1 MAZ-16014000 BUTTON SUPPORT RELEASE LEVER FAVEFL UL - (N0
12 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 eIy 11/64-40 L=7 (1
13 MAZ-16011000 BUTTON SUPPORT LEVER SHAFT ¥ AVHT bt -3 0 (1)
14 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Ihe3ky 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
15 MAZ-16004000 BUTTON CLAMP BASE B AVKYT MIYAR A (1)
16 SS-6111052-TP  SCREW oyhI7HE Wb (D)
17 WP-0482086-SD  WASHER 4.8X11,5X2 L% 4 % 4.8X11,5X2 (N
18 MAZ-16005000 BUTTON CLAMP BASE AYYYI NIYSAR A (1)
19 $8-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 LRy 9/64-40 L=4.6 (1
20 CS-0640811-SP  THRUST COLLAR D=6.35 W=8 2524 D=6.35 W=8 (D
21 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 A%y 11/64-40 1=3.5 (D
22 MAZ-16010000 BUTTON SUPPORT LEVER B AVEYT Lnt - (1)
23 MAZ-160090A0 BUTTON SUPPORT RUBBER ASM. FAVHT 10 M3 (D
24 MAZ-16009000 BUTTON SUPPORT RUBBER FAVHI 10 A (D
25 B2406-372-000  SHANK BUTTON HOLDING CLAMP N -k Ay AYI (1)
26 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 b33y 11/64-40 L=7 (D)
27 MAZ-16002000 FEED PLATE FIAVT JALRA A (1)
28 MAZ-1600300A FEED PLATE, A AT IR{BA (1)
29 $S-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 L33y 11/64-40 L=4.3 (1)
30 SS-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 nyhyE bh 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)
31 WP-0482086-SD  WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 74 b % 4.8X11.5X2 (n
32 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L% b % 5X10.5X1 (2)
33 MAZ-15514000 SUPPORT PLATE JF2RII {4 @)
34 135-40901 STATIONING BLOCK SHAFT IITUNE -Y IFaY (1
35 D2548-232-D00  SNAP RING,FOR CONNECTING ROD 3179 F -¥ A¥5 AV (D
36 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oyh7#y% 15/64-28 @)
37 $S-9110460-CP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 oyhEs bh 11/64-40 L=4 (2)
38 $S-9621413-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 oyhyE bh 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)

39 MAZ-16022000 BUTTON CLAMP SUPPORT, FRONT FAvYvNI I (1)

40 MAZ-16023000 BUTTON CLAMP SUPPORT, REAR kavyys wyn (1)

41 DI401-M1Y-COA  NEEDLE BAR MF - (TQ-13-) 1

42 MAZ-16017040 WIPER ASM. 4N =23 1

43 138-10908 MOVING PLATE LINK A B RTRY FN 044 DvoA 1

44 $5-6090612-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 oyhs7HE A 9/64-40 L=6 2

45 MAZ-16015000 BUTTON SUPPORT LINK 3 AVEYT e5¥)vy 1

46 SD-0640321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 2 V:y D=6.35 H=3.2 1

47 MAZ-16021000 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE N7 AR 1

48 MTQ-300B1400 NEEDLE TQX3 #14 ) TQX3 #14 1

49 141-48209 BUSHING FN 9V IIET 92 1

50 400-10103 CONNECTING LINK F AvArILyEy vy 1

51 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT A S E T Vb e L 2

s AR =



26. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EERHRY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

TEEFEL, H%Rev. No  MIETSEB{EEW,

BROGREACVEEDBAL, HRINEARTH, JHATEET,
40006891

No.1368-[01] - -Rev.No.

*A:Added partsEil®B&/D:0bsoleted partsHlBF&/E:Erratumilk

( Rev.PageRef. Parts No. Aﬁev.PageRef. Parts No. )
#* No. | & [No. i # * No. | E |No. fh &
D 00 2 5/400-06494 Al 01 2 5/1400-104014
D 00 2 13(400-06499 A 01 2 13(400-10405
D 00 2 31|137-86306 A 01 2 31(400-10414
D 00 2 35(400-06490 A| 01 2 356 400-10571
A 01 2 79]1400-11928
A 01 2 80|SM-5040855-SN
D 00 4 11400-06511 A 01 4 11400-10572
A 01 4 21400-10415
D 00 4 2|1400-06513 A 01 4 3(400-10416
A 01 4 8 400-10418
D 00 4 7/400-06514 A 01 4 9|1400-10419
D 00 4 9(/400-06541
A 01 4 11/400-16653
D 00 4 111400-06543 A 01 4 121400-10421
A 01 4 14 | TA-0670604-RO
A 01 4 15| TA-0750404-R0O
Al 01 4 16 |400-06561
A 01 4 17| TA-0550604-RO
A 01 4 18| SM-8480652-TP
A 01 4 19 (400-06562
A| 01 4 39(400-10434
D 00 4 39|/CS-0700881-TP A 01 4 40(400-10435
A 01 4 42(1400-10533
D| 00 4 411400-06830 A| 01 4 43|1400-10534
D 00 4 42 1400-06546
D 00 4 44 1400-06555
D 00 4 451400-06542
D| 00 4 46 |SB-3370001-0A
D| 00 4 47 |SB-3370001-0B
D 00 4 48 |SB-3370001-0C
D 00 4 49 |SB-3370001-0D
D | 00 4| 50|SB-3370001-0E
D 00 4 51,400-06556
D 00 4 32,236-22400 A 01 4 511400-11902
Al 01 4 521400-10437
D 00 4 53(400-06553 A 01 4 53/400-10439 )

ces A e



" |Rev.lPageRef. Parts No. Rev.PagelRef. Parts No.
# [No. | B |No. i ] No. | B [No. i) &
D 00 4 52|1400-06552 A 01 4 55|1400-10438
D 0o 4 69|400-06524 A 01 4 69400-10573
D| 00 4 731400-06521 Al 01 4 73|1400-10441
D 00 4 74 1400-06522 A 01 4 75(400-10442
D 00 4 75|1400-06525 A 01 4 751400-10574
Al 01 4 81|SM-8480652-TFP
D| 00 6 4 (SM-0041055-SP Al 01 6 4|13M-6040802-TP
D| 00 6 5|235-175A9 A| 01 6 5|1235-17501
D| 00 6 7|NM-6040000-SN Al 01 6 7| NM-6040001-SP
D| 00 6 16 | 400-06669 A 01 6 16 |400-10443
D| 00 6 17 | SM-4040855-SP A 01 6 17 |SM-6040802-TP
D| 00 6 37(400-06675 A | 01 6 37|1400-10451
D| 00 6 39(400-06679 A 01 6 39|400-10455
D| 00 6 40/400-06680 A 01 6 40/400-10457
D| 00 6 41/400-06677 Al 01 6 41|400-10458
D 00 6 42|1B2101-280-0A0 A 01 6 421400-17202
D| 00 6 43 /D2101-L7A-MAO
A 01 6 43 | NM-6060003-SC
D500 6 44| B2101-280-0A0 Al 01 6 44 |RC-0470611-KP
A 01 6 49 ([WP-0450801-SP
D 00 8 11400-06561
D 00 8 2|SM-8480652-TFP
D| 00 8 3(/400-06562
D| 00 8 4 | SM-8480652-TP
D| 00 8 5/ TA-0670604-R0O
A 01 8 21400-12127
Al 01 8 3|SM-6040602-TFP
Al 01 8 4 1400-13721
A | 01 8 5|(SL-4040891-5¢C
A 01 8 6|400-10464
D 00 8 7({CS-1000971-TP A 01 8 71400-10467
A 01 8 10 400-16077
D 00 8 10|/400-06570 A 01 8 13/400-10575
D 00 8 11/1400-06567
D 00 8 13|NM-6610515-SC
D 00 8 14 |SB-1120017-00
D| 00 8 15/400-06317
D 00 8 16|400-06569
D 00 8 30, CQ-2020000-00 A 01 8 30|CQ-2000000-00
D 00 8 34 | SM-6061250-TFP A 01 8 341400-10470
D 00 8 35/400-06582 A 01 8 35(400-10471
D 00 8 48 |B1812-980-0A0 A 01 8 48 400-11512
A 01 8 49 1400-14963
D 00 8 49  B1812-980-000 A 01 8 511400-11511
Al 01 8 52 |400-10879
D| 00 8 55/400-06586
(o | o0 8| 56/400-06587
sl e




Rev.PagelRef . Parts No. Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. )
No. | B |No. b # * INo. | A |No. m #
Al 01 8 55/1400-10473
D00 8 61 |HX-0015000-0D Al 01 8| 61| HX-0015000-0B
Al 01 8| 68|400-14965
Al 01 8| 69|B1828-210-DAA
Al 01 8| 70| B1806-210-D0O0
D| OO 10 6(320-55402 Al 01 10 6|1400-10477
D| OO 10 8|1400-06615 Al 01 10 81400-10479
D| OO 10 11(400-06611 Al 01 10 11|400-10482
D| 00 10 12|400-06618 Al 01 10 12 |400-10492
D| 0O 10 13|/400-066186 Al 01 10 13/400-10495
D| OO 10 15|400-06624 Al 01 10 15|400-10486
D| OO 10 171400-06620 Al 01 10 17|400-10487
D| 0O 10 20|SB-1040011-00 Al 01 10 20/400-10490
D| 0O 10 21(400-06621 A 01 10 21(400-10497
D| 0O 10 23 |SB-1040005-00 A 01 10 23|1400-10498
D| 00 10 25|400-06623 A 01 10 25|400-10500
D| 00 10 27 1400-06491 Al 01 10 27 1400-10503
D| OO 10 28 1400-06492
D| 00 10 29 |B3125-012-000
D| 00 10 30 B3126-012-000
D| 00 10 31 |B1115-232-000
D| 0O 10 32 |400-06631
D| 0O 10 33|400-06268
D| 0O 10 341400-06271
D| 0O 10 35/400-06270
D| 0O 10 36 400-06632
D| 00O 10 37|400-06269
D| 0O 10 38 |400-06265
D| 0O 10 39 |SM-8040612-TP
D, 00O 10 40/B3112-761-000
D| OO 10 41| SM-0860400-SN
D| 0O 10 42 |NM-6020001-SC
D[ OO0 10 43 |RC-1700001-KP
Al 01 10| 32|400-10508
Al 01 10| 45(400-13967
A 01 10| 46 |(SL-4040681-SC
D[ OO 12 2|SM-8050412-TP Al 01 12 2|SM-8050592-TFP
D| 0O 12 3/235-175A9
A| 01 12 3|WP-0450801-8P
D| 0O 12 5|NM-6040000-SN Al 01 132 5| NM-6040001-SP
D| 00 12 12 1400-06718 Al 01 12 12|400-10525
D| 0O 12 13 |SM-4040855-SP A 01 12 13 |/8SM-6040802-TFP
D| OO 12 16 |400-06719 Al 01 12 16 400-10526
A O1 12 44 1235-17501
A O1 12 45|1235-17600
A 01 12 46 1235-17709
A O1 1:2 47 |1 235-17808 )

e T e



( Rev.[PageRef. Parts No. Rev.PagelRef. Parts No.
* No. | B |No. i & * No. | A |No. i &
D| 00O 14 7/400-06742 A| 01 14 7(400-10536
D| 00O 14 23 |SM-6041050-TFP A| 01 14 23 |SM-6040650-TP
D| 00 14 71/400-06741 Al 01 14 71/400-10570
D| 00O 14 79 |WP-0650876-SD Al 01 14 79 |[WP-0621016-SD
Al 01 14 81 |SM-4041655-SP
Al 01 14 82 |WP-0450801-SP
D| 00 16 5/400-06773 Al 01 16 5/400-15800
F Al 01 16 20|1400-10527
=4 D| 00 16 21,400-06778 A 01 16 211400-10528
D| 00 16 22|SM-8050612-TP Al 01 16 22 | SM-8050602-TP
D| 00 16 23|SD-0600406-TP Al 01 16 23|SD-0800406-TP
D| 00 16 25|5D-0400156-TP A 01 16 25|5SD-0350156-TP
D| 00 16 26(400-06783 A 01 16 26 |400-10530
D| 00 16| 30/400-06784 Al 01 16 30[400-10531
D| 00 16| 34|/400-06785 Al 01 16 34 |1400-10532
D| 00 17 25 |HX-0015000-0L
D| 00O 28 31135-51254 A 01 28 3|1400-06484
D| 00 2:85.41.0.| SS-41107056-8SP Agqd 01 28 10| SM-4040855-SP
D e 28 1325 B 16 210 D00 Al 01 28 32[400-16194
A 01 28 47 1400-13640
Al 01 28| 48|400-13451
Al 01 28 49 |400-16195
Al 01 28 50 |WS-0610002-KN
4 D| 00O 30 3|1135-41313 A| 01 30 3/1400-11949
D= | 5610, 30 bl S 12018107155 SIP A 01 30 5/SD-1201506-TFP
D| 00 34 15| WP-0650876-SD A | 01 34 15 | WP-0621016-SD
D| 00 38 17(1356-41313 A 01 38 17/400-11949
D| 00 38 221138-05957 Al 01 38 22 |400-13035
D| OO 38 51]/B1229-232-000 Al 01 38 51|RC-0470611-KP
Al 01 38 54 1400-06927
D] 00O 42 5/138-63758 A | 01 42 5/400-06485
D| 00 42 14|/585S-6110810-TFP A 01 42 14 | SM-6041150-TP
-
. SO
= B




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
&% H N i H N st H NO (% H N0
A1230-500-00A 4 63 | B2423-280-00E 30 28 D2528-232-D00 32 43 MAZ-15T7080BB 46 14
B2423-280-00E 34 43 D2529-232-D00 32 44 MAZ-15709000 46 12
BME-03200000 24 10 | B2423-280-00E 38 48 D2545-232-D0A 32 10 MAZ-15710000 46 16
BI111-210-DO0 28 42 | B2424-280-000 12 27 D2545-232-D0B 32 11 MAZ-15801000 38 30
B1111-232-000 2 33 | B2424-280-000 30 15 D2545-232-D0C 32 12 MAZ-158070AB 40 28
B1114-581-000 34 1 B2424-280-000 34 30 D2548-232-D00 40 49 MAZ-158070BB 40 27
B1115-210-DO0 28 43 | B2424-280-000 38 32 D2548-232-D00 48 35 MAZ-158080AB 40 32
B1129-210-000 2 41 B2426-280-00B 44 43 D3130-M1Y-CO0 40 35 MAZ-158080BB 40 31
B1144-210-000 4 60 | B2426-280-000 1222 D7133-555-B00 2 26 MAZ-15809000 40 29
B1212-210-D00 4 59 | B2426-280-000 30 12 D8113-555-B00 20 17 MAZ-15810000 40 33
B1229-232-000 30 43 | B2426-280-000 34 26 D8113-555-B00 36 22 MAZ-16002000 48 27
B1229-232-000 34 9 B2426-280-000 44 42 D8204-555-D00 20 33 MAZ-1600300A 48 28
B1411-552-000 4 70 B2509-704-000 14 18 MAZ-16004000 48 15
B1414-232-000 14 15 | B2539-280-000 34 51 EA-9500B01-00 8 14 MAZ-16005000 48 18
B1414-555-000 4 72 | B2548-280-000 14 43 EA-9500B01-00 17 14 MAZ-160090A0 48 23
B1506-352-000 28 14 | B2548-280-000 34 57 EA-9500B01-00 17 22 MAZ-16009000 48 24
B1506-352-000 42 18 | B2548-372-000 40 37 EA-9500B01-00 24 8 MAZ-16010000 48 22
B1657-506-E00 30 47 B2549-280-000 14 42 EA-9500B02-00 17 23 MAZ-16011000 48 13
B1806-210-D00 8 70 | B2549-280-000 34 56 E9567-319-000 222 53 MAZ-16012000 48 3
B1815-210-000 8 43 | B2549-372-000 40 38 E9607-603-000 22 . 52 MAZ-16013000 48 4
B1816-280-000 34 65 | B2552-372-000 40 9 MAZ-16014000 48 11
B1817-210-DAD 44 50 | B2553-372-000 40 39 GAF-01007000 4 64 MAZ-16015000 48 45
B1820-210-D00 8§ 20 | B2b657-280-00A 14 45 GCT-02906000 28 28 MAZ-160170A0 48 42
B1821-210-D00 § 21 B2557-280-00B 14 46 GPF-060600A0 20 19 MAZ-16021000 48 47
B1822-215-P00 8 22 | B2557-280-00C 14 47 GPF-060600A0 36 18 MAZ-16022000 48 39
B1828-210-DAA 8§ 69 | B2557-280-00D 14 48 GPF-06080000 20 18 MAZ-16023000 48 40
B1828-980-0BB 8 53 | B2557-280-00E 14 49 GPF-06080000 36 19 MDP-170B1400 38 15
B1853-512-00E 38 19 | B2560-372-000 40 40 GPK-570010B0 24 32 MDP-170B1402 42 4
B1903-552-000 4 31 B2619-372-000 38 18 GPK-570010B0 26 42 MDP-170B2100 4 79
B1903-5562-000 38 13 | B2707-761-000 221 MDP-170B2100 34 6
B1908-505-000 4 22 | B3027-450-00B 30 49 HA-0042500-00 24 26 MDP-170B2102 28 30
B1908-505-000 38 4 | B3117-352-000 32 41 HA-0042500-00 26 40 MDP-170B2102 42 3
B2101-280-0A0 30 7 | B3120-372-000 28 5 HD-0005700-0A 6 18 MDP-500B1100 4 77
B2101-280-0A0 34 17 | B3121-372-000 28 6 HD-0005700-0A 14 33 MDP-500B1102 28 31
B2406-372-000 48 25 | B3121-980-000 42 10 HD-0005700-0A [G==g2 MDP-500B1400 4 78
B2414-280-0A0 12 32 | B3125-012-000 40 54 HD-0022300-00 12 14 MDP-500B1400 30 1
B2414-280-0A0 30 20 | B3126-012-000 2 25 HD-0022300-00 14 27 MDP-500B1400 3455
B2414-280-0A0 34 35 | B3413-552-000 34 62 HF-0013031-58 24713 MDP-500B1402 28 29
B2414-280-0A0 38 37 | B5139-885-000 6 11 HF-0013050-P0 24 15 MDP-500B1402 42 1
B2415-280-0A0 12 31 B8101-210-AAB 20 6 HF-0030002-00 24 14 MDP-500B1602 42 2
B2415-280-0A0 30 19 | B8105-210-AAA 20 7 HK-0346100-4A 30 33 MTQ-300B1400 48 48
B2415-280-0A0 34 34 | B8108-555-0A0 20 27 HK-0346400-00 30 34 MTS-HJ100003 24 19
B2415-280-0A0 38 36 B8108-555-0A0 36 13 HM-0004800-10 22 24 M3004-511-00A 24 12
B2416-280-000 12 30 | B8153-771-000 20 16 HX-0015000-0B § 61 M3801-476-000 22 6
B2416-280-000 30 18 | B8153-771-000 36 21 HX-0015000-0D B¢ L M4001-461-000 22 40
B2416-280-000 34 33 B8202-205-000 28 20 HX-0015000-0K 17 24 M4002-461-000 22 41
B2416-280-000 38 36 | B9113-012-000 28 25 HX-0018800-0D 22 49 M4004-461-000 22 42
B2417-280-000 12 21 B9118-232-000 28 1 HX-0033900-00 17 26 M4005-461-000 22 43
B2417-280-000 30 11 B9121-012-000 28 19 HX-0033900-00 22 21 M4007-351-000 22 44
B2417-280-000 34 25 | B9121-220-0A0 28 18 HX-0040700-00 22529 M4206-461-000 22 11
B2417-280-000 38 38 | B9140-372-000 28 26 HX-0041000-0A 22 33 M9013-590-0A0 24 33
B2418-280-000 12 29 | B9141-372-000 28 27 HX-0051100-00 2251 M9013-590-0A0 26 41
B2418-280-000 30 17 M9017-580-0A0 24 25
B2418-280-000 34 32 | CM-3001004-01 24 30 MAO-11532000 24 17 M9017-580-0A0 26 17
B2418-280-000 38 34 | CM-3002000-02 2 43 MAZ-15502000 40 50 M9024-580-0A0 26 21
B2421-280-0A0 12 41 CM-3002001-B1 2 45 MAZ-15507000 40 16 M9034-580-0A0 26 19
B2421-280-0A0 30 29 | CM-3004006-01 24 31 MAZ-15507000 42 30 M9035-580-0A0 26 18
B2421-280-0A0 34 44 | CQ-2000000-00 8 30 MAZ-16508000 40 22 M9640-510-00A 36 39
B2421-280-0A0 38 33 CQ-2000000-00 8 31 MAZ-15508000 42 36
B2423-280-00A 12 37 CS-0640811-SP 48 20 MAZ-15509000 40 17 NM-3040520-SC 22 22
B2423-280-00A 30 25 | CS-087101B-SH 34 52 MAZ-15509000 42 31 NM-3040520-SC 22 26
B2423-280-00A 34 40 MAZ-15510000 40 23 NM-6030003-SC 10 24
B2423-280-00A 38 44 | DI401-M1Y-COA 48 4] MAZ-15510000 42 39 NM-6040000-SN 2 36
B2423-280-00B 12 38 D1405-L7A-M00 4 76 MAZ-15513000 40 10 NM-6040001-SP 6 7
B2423-280-00B 30 26 D1405-L7A-MOO 34 4 MAZ-15514000 40 11 NM-6040001-SP 12 b
B2423-280-00B 34 41 D2101-L7A-MAO 34 18 MAZ-15514000 48 33 NM-6040003-SC 10 18
B2423-280-00B 38 45 | D2426-MMC-KO0 44 46 MAZ-15515000 40 12 NM-6050001-SE 18 13
B2423-280-00C 12 36 D2426-282-C00 12 24 MAZ-15515000 48 9 NM-6050001-SE 18 17
B2423-280-00C 30 24 | D2426-282-C00 44 45 MAZ-15516000 40 60 NM-6050001-SP 6 22
B2423-280-00C 34 39 | D2511-232-D00 32 17 MAZ-15601000 38 31 NM-6050001-SP 12 8
B2423-280-00C 38 46 D2512-232-D00 32 16 MAZ-15602000 40 51 NM-6060001-CP 6 30
B2423-280-00D 12 39 D2515-232-D00 32 23 MAZ-15701000 46 8 NM-6060001-SC 28 35
B2423-280-00D 30 27 D2520-232-DA0 32 28 MAZ-15702000 46 9 NM-6060001-SC 28 46
B2423-280-00D 34 42 | D2521-232-DA0 32 29 MAZ-157070AB 46 11 NM-6060003-SC 6 43
B2423-280-00D 38 47 D2527-232-D00 32 42 MAZ-157070BB 46 10 NM-6080001-SC 22 10
B2423-280-00E 12 40 | D2527-232-D00 40 55 MAZ-157080AB 46 15 NM-6080002-SC 24 24

e

#



NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

5l

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i H_NO Tk H NO ok H NO T H NO
NM-6080721-SE 20 26 SD-0800406-TP 16 23 SM-5030501-8C 14 72 SM-8060612-TP 8§ 12
NM-6080721-SE 36 29 SD-1000406-TP 633 SM-5040655-SN 2 67 SM-8060812-TP 4 4
NM-6120001-SE 20 28 SD-1201506-TP 30 5 SM-5040855-SN 20kl SM-8060812-TP 4 10
NM-6120003-SE 36 14 SK-3311601-SE 20 34 SM-5040855-SN 2 14 SM-8060812-TP 4 58
NM-6160511-SE 18 18 SK-3311601-SE 28 21 SM-5040855-SN 2/ 19 SM-8060812-TP 4 82
NS-6110310-SP 2 28 SK-3382001-SE 24 28 SM-5040855-SN 2 40 SM-8060812-TP 6 10
NS-6110310-SP 28 11 SK-3382001-SE 36 40 SM-5040855-SN 2 42 SM-8060812-TP B 17
NS-6110310-SP 42 15 SK-3412001-SE 42 22 SM-5040855-SN 2 80 SM-8060812-TP 12 10
NS-6110530-SP 32 14 SK-3512001-SE 24 18 SM-5040855-SN 8 59 SM-8060812-TP 14 13
NS-6120310-SP 28 15 SK-3513201-SE 20 2 SM-5040855-SN 32 46 SM-8060812-TP 14 16
NS-6120310-SP 42 6 SL-4030681-SC 30 52 SM-5040855-8N 40 59 SM-8061612-TP 10 47
NS-6120480-SP 32 32 SL-4030881-8C 30 36 SM-6020350-SP 16 15 SM-8480652-TP 4 18
NS-6150310-SP 40 46 SL-4031081-SC 24 3 SM-6020450-TP 16 19 SM-8480652-TP 4 48
NS-6150310-SP 48 36 SL-4031081-SC 24 9 SM-6020460-TP 8 26 SM-8480652-TP 4 81

SL-4031081-SF 22 15 SM-6020460-TP 8§ 44 SM-9061203-SE 20 20
PD-0201000-0B 30 51 SL-4031091-SC 16 2233 SM-6030500-SN 4 80 SM-9061203-SE 36 23
PS-0200062-KH 28 8 SL-4031291-8C 6219 SM-6030500-SN 30 41 SM-9061403-CP 32 2
PS-0200062-KH 42 12 SL-4031291-SC 14 34 SM-6030500-SN 34 8 SM-9082023-SE 20 23
PS-0400142-KH 4 62 SL-4040681-SC 10 46 SM-6030500-SN 38 50 SM-9082023-SE 36 26

SL-4040881-SC 22 16 SM-6030502-TP 16 27 §8-1060210-TP 12 25
RC-0410415-KP 30 53 SL-4040881-SC 22 18 SM-6040602-TP § 3 §S-1060210-TP 30 13
RC-0470611-KP 6 38 | SL-4040881-SC 22 20 SM-6040602-TP 10 2 §8-1060210-TP 34 28
RC-0470611-KP 6 44 | SL-4040881-SC 22 28 SM-6040602-TP 10 14 §8-1060210-TP 38 39
RC-0470611-KP 38 51 SL-4040881-SF 17 19 SM-6040650-TP 2. 9 S§S-1110640-TP 3227
RC-0560711-KP 27 b7 SL-4040891-SC 8. b SM-6040650-TP 2 38 SS8-1110640-TP 44 23
RE-0200000-K0 16 8 SL-4040891-SC 8 60 SM-6040650-TP § 36 SS-1110640-TP 44 27
RE-0300000-KO0 8 23 SL-4040891-SC 8 62 SM-6040650-TP 822.63 85-2060310-SP 40 20
RE-0400000-K0 2 58 SL-4040891-SC 22 4 SM-6040650-TP 14%: 23 8§§8-2060310-SP 40 26
RE-0700000-K0O 14 50 SL-4040891-SC 22 5 SM-6040650-TP 14 32 8§-2060310-SP 42 34
RE-0700000-K0 32 20 SL-4040891-SC 22 50 SM-6040650-TP 162211 S5-2060310-SP 42 40
RE-0700000-K0 40 47 SL-4041091-8C 22 31 SM-6040802-TN 10g2 - 9 §§-2110930-SP 14 56
RE-0700000-KO 48 8 | SL-4041291-SC 12 15 SM-6040802-TP 6 4 SS-2110930-SP 34 48
RE-0900000-KO 10 3 | SL-4041291-SC 14 28 SM-6040802-TP 6 17 SS-4110715-SP 28 9

SL-4041681-SF 22 48 SM-6040802-TP 12 13 S8-4110715-SP 42 13
SB-1040016-00 4 24 SL-4041691-SC 24 29 SM-6040802-TP 14 40 S§-5060310-SP 38 23
SB-1040016-00 38 6 SL-4043591-SC 22 25 SM-6040802-TP 16" -31 S§-6080340-SP 42 28
SB-1080022-00 4 23 SL-6040892-TN 30 50 SM-6041050-TP 10 16 SS§-6090612-TP 48 44
SB-1080022-00 38 5 | SL-6040892-TN 48 51 SM-6041150-TP 220 SS-6090670-TP 4 71
SB-1080023-00 4 29 SL-6052592-TN 4 56 SM-6041150-TP 14 2 S8§-6110430-TP $2+533
SB-1080023-00 38 9 SEE9082091-SE° 8207713 SM-6041150-TP 14 6 SS-6110430-TP 30 21
SB-1100024-00 A ) SL-9082091-SE 36 16 SM-6041150-TP 145:-18 SS-6110430-TP 34 36
SB-1100024-00 8e-19 SM-1030601-SP 4 13 SM-6041150-TP 42 14 SS-6110430-TP 38 42
SB-1200017-00 A -7 SM-1040650-TP 12 43 SM-6041200-SP 16 29 S5-6110480-SP 14 38
SB-1200018-00 4 5 | SM-1040650-TP 14 26 SM-6051400-SP 4 b4 S5-6110480-SP 48 29
SB-1200018-00 4 6 SM-1040650-TP 30 45 SM-6061200-SP 4 49 SS-6111062-TP 48 16
SB-3070002-0A 4 35 SM-1040650-TP 34 11 SM-6061202-TP 32 4 SS-6120940-SP 34 60
SB-3070002-0B 4 36 SM-1040650-TP 38 53 SM-6061250-TP 4 33 §§-6121212-TP 8 50
SB-3070002-0C 4 37 SM-2360110-TP 16 6 SM-6061610-SC 18 6 8§-7090410-SP 12 28
SB-3070002-0D 4 38 SM-3061052-TP 14 78 SM-6061802-TP 6 25 §§8-7090410-SP 30 16
SB-3080010-0A 8 39 SM-3061052-TP 34 14 SM-6061802-TP 6 28 §5-7090410-SP 34 31
SB-3080010-0B 8 40 SM-4020600-SP 16 17 SM-6061802-TP 14 69 SS-7090410-SP 38 43
SB-3080010-0C 8 41 SM-4021201-8C 17 13 SM-6061802-TP 30 42 S§§-7090410-SP 40 18
SB-3080010-0D 8 42 SM-4030455-5P § 29 SM-6061802-TP 38 16 S§-7090410-SP 40 24
SD-0350156-TP 16 25 | SM-4030601-SN 2 44 SM-6066002-TN 28 34 SS-7090410-SP 40 30
SD-0400266-TP 16 9 SM-4030601-SN 16 35 SM-6066002-TN 28 44 S5-7090410-SP 40 34
SD-0500091-TP 12 42 SM-4030801-SF 22 45 SM-6081252-TP 4 47 S8-7090410-SP 42 33
SD-0500091-TP 30 30 SM-4030855-SN 22030 SM-6083002-TN 22w S§-7090410-SP 42 38
SD-0500091-TP 34 45 | SM-4040855-SP 612 SM-6084002-TN 24 20 SS-7090410-SP 46 13
SD-0500091-TP 38 40 | SM-4040855-SP 6 47 SM-8030412-TP 10 7 S58-7090410-8P 46 17
SD-0550181-SP 40 42 SM-4040855-SP FEaly SM-8040302-TP 44 4] SS8-7090510-SP 48 19
SD-0650271-TP 32 30 | SM-4040855-SP 14 30 SM-8040302-TP 44 71 §S8-7090610-SP 32 37
SD-0650301-SP 40 43 SM-4040855-SP 14 36 SM-8040310-88 4 66 88-7110510-SP 32 24
SD-0600206-TP 6 35 SM-4040855-SP Hiu2l SM-8040310-88 4 68 SS-7110710-SP 44 64
SD-0601021-SP 28 13 SM-4040855-SP 17025 SM-8040802-TP 2. 76 §S-7110740-TP 12 35
SD-0601021-SP 42 17 SM-4040855-SP 28 10 SM-8040802-TP 22 46 S8-7110740-TP 14 57
SD-0640216-TP 6 45 SM-40410565-SP 2e4 12 SM-8050402-TP 6 15 §S8-7110740-TP 30 23
SD-0640216-TP 30 44 SM-4041655-SP 14 81 SM-8050412-TP 4 41 SS-7110740-TP 34 38
SD-0640216-TP 34 10 SM-4050855-SP LS SM-8050502-TP 2 74 S8-7110740-TP 34 b8
SD-0640216-TP 38 52 SM-4050855-SP 17:015 SM-8050592-TP 12 2 SS-7110740-TP 38 41
SD-0640321-TP 48 46 SM-4051255-8P 6 2 SM-8050602-TP 16 22 S§S-7110740-TP 48 2
SD-0640391-TP 40 41 SM-4051405-SE 18 12 SM-8050612-TP 8 8 S8-7110740-TP 48 12
SD-0700406-TP 6: 23 SM-4061255-SP 2l 4 SM-8050812-TP 4 44 SS-7110740-TP 48 14
SD-0790606-TP 6 29 SM-4061255-SP 2 32 SM-8060602-TP 14 4 S8-7110740-TP 48 26
SD-0791271-SP 38 20 | SM-4061255-SP 2 34 SHM-8060602-TP 14 10 S8-7161210-SP 34 55
SD-0800327-TP 6 21 SM-4061255-SP 30 40 SM-8060610-TP 8 16 SS-8080310-TP 14 60
SD-0800327-TP ¥2- 7 SM-4061255-SP 34 2 SM-8060612-TP 2. 22 SS-8110410-TP 48 21

o [ e




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
E H N i "2 _NO ML H N ity H_NO

§5-8150510-TP 14 44 | WP-1302501-SE 36 11 135-44465 34 47 141-13468 2 23
$S-8150822-TP 34 53 | WP-1702600-S0 18 19 135-44614 34 49 141-16554 1720
5S-8150822-TP 34 64 | WS-0451040-KP 44 63 135-44705 34 61 141-16107 14 73
58-8660612-TP 14 20 | WS-0510002-EN 18 16 135-45504 46 3 141-16107 44 28
$S-9090813-TP 42 25 | WS-0610002-KN 28 50 135-45660 46 1 141-16206 14 174
$S-9110460-CP 32 34 | WS-0621210-KR 20 22 135-45801 46 4 141-16206 44 34
$8-9110460-CP 32 39 | WS-0621210-KR 36 25 135-46700 46 6 141-16305 44 30
S$S-9110460-CP 40 45 WS-0820002-KR 22 8 135-47005 46 b 141-16404 14 77
$S-9110460-CP 48 37 WS-0820002-KR 24 23 135-47161 46 2 141-16404 44 29
S8-9110543-CP 40 52 WS-0861410-KR 20 25 135-48003 44 31 141-16503 28 39
S8-9110920-CP 32 21 WS-0861410-KR 36 28 135-48102 14 63 141-16503 44 35
SS-9111010-SP 48 30 WS-1253010-KN 20 30 135-48102 44 8 141-16602 44 33
$8-9151120-CF 32 8 | WS-1253010-KN 36 12 135-48151 44 7 141-16701 44 36
§S-9151120-CP 40 61 135-48201 14 64 141-16800 14 76
§8-9151210-TP 42 21 100-04109 2 47 135-48201 44 9 141-16800 44 65
S8-9621413-SP 40 44 105-02300 2 46 135-48300 14 69 141-16909 28 40
$8-9621413-Sp 48 38 110-00403 Akl 135-48300 44 38 141-16909 44 66 .
SV-4030601-SR 22 47 110-72402 22 135-48508 44 b 141-18053 20 3

111-55108 20531 135-48557 44 4 141-18152 20 4
TA-0550604-R0 I 111-55207 20 32 135-48607 44 6 141-18251 20 5
TA-0670604-R0 4 14 111-57559 36 2 135-48706 46 T 141-20000 44 40
TA-0750404-R0 4 15 111-57658 364043 1356-51205 28 4 141-20109 44 5l
TA-0750704-R0 2 48 111-57757 36 4 1356-54506 44 32 141-20208 44 52
TA-0850604-R0 2 49 111-57955 36 +0¢h 135-54803 14 75 141-20307 44 54
TA-1050504-R0 2 50 111-58052 36 6 135-54803 44 67 141-20406 44 55
TA-1250406-R0 2 b5l 111-58300 20 8 135-61303 44 21 141-20505 44 53
TA-1270502-R0 2 62 111-58300 36 7 135-61352 44 20 141-212565 44 61
TA-1470704-R0 2 b3 111-58409 20 9 135-61360 44 19 141-21263 44 60
TA-1550902-R0 2 54 111-58409 36 8 135-61402 44 25 141-21354 44 62
TA-2100904-R0O 2 65 111-58508 36 15 135-61451 44 24 141-21701 44 56

111-58516 20 12 135-62509 44 22 141-21800 44 57
WP-0320500-SC 16 & - 111-58607 20 10 135-62608 44 26 141-21909 44 58
Wp-0370316-SD 42 24 111-58607 36aen 135-71906 28 37 141-22006 44 59
WP-0400516-UZ 10 19 111-59001 200 15 135-71906 44 17 141-35305 44 70
WP-0400516-UZ 10 22 111-59001 36 20 135-71955 44 16 141-36402 14 37
WP-0430801-SC 10 10 122-58000 SOREE37 1356-72003 28 38 141-36808 14 39
WP-0450801-SD 28 12 135-08056 O | 135-72003 44 18 141-37509 44 69
WP-0450801-SD 42 16 135-08700 2716 1356-73407 28 41 141-37608 44 68
WP-0450801-SP 6 48 135-08809 2 17 135-73407 44 39 141-37707 44 73
WP-0450801-SP 6 49 135-08908 2 18 137-05108 2 39 141-37806 44 72
WP-0450801-SP 8 58 135-09708 6 36 137-86306 4 7 141-37905 44 75
WP-0450801-SP 12 3 135-15606 6 13 138-10908 48 43 141-38002 44 74
WP-0450801-SP 14 82 135-16208 14 12 138-11906 40 58 141-40206 32...35
WP-0450801-SP 16 36 135-17206 14 14 138-12003 40 57 141-402565 32ia =6
WP-0450826-3C 2 68 135-17404 14 21 138-12102 8 b4 141-40354 SZIE]S
WP-0450846 -SP 12 34 135-17800 14 41 138-12102 28:033 141-40552 BHUT20
WP-0450846-SP 30 22 135-181056 14 80 138-16608 229 141-40750 325833
WpP-0450846-SP 34 37 135-18501 14 54 138-16855 265515 141-40909 32 22
Wp-0450846-SP 38 49 135-18600 14 61 138-17754 20 14 141-41055 32 13
WP-0482086-SD 48 17 135-18600 44 2 138-17754 36004 T 141-41105 2015
WP-0482086-SD 48 31 135-18659 44 1 138-63709 42 8 141-41204 3210431
WP-0501016-SD 32 40 135-18709 14 62 138-63808 42:541 141-41402 324218
WP-0501016-SD 40 48 135-18709 44 3 138-89407 42 9 141-41402 40 36
WP-0501016-SD 40 53 135-18808 14 55 139-43204 28n08 4 141-41402 48 7
WP-0501016-SD 48 32 135-33104 14 58 141-01208 28 141-41501 32 36
WP-0612516-SD 32 3 135-33104 44 37 141-03253 8 45 141-417568 30 32
WpP-0612516-8D 32 5 135-40604 30 48 141-03253 44 47 141-42103 30 46
WpP-0612516-SD 32 9 135-40901 40 13 141-03352 8 46 141-43002 34 13
WP-0612516-SD 40 62 135-40901 48 34 141-03352 30 8 141-45106 40 1
WP-0621016-SD 14 70 135-41107 32 25 141-03352 34 19 141-45650 40 b
Wp-0621016-SD 14 79 135-41404 32-° 9 141-03352 38 25 141-45858 40 4
WP-0621016-SD 34 15 135-41503 32 38 141-03352 44 48 141-46054 48 1
WP-0651056-SH 30 4 135-41602 32 45 141-03659 8 47 141-46104 40 6
WP-0651646-SC 28 36 135-42402 44 11 141-03659 34 20 141-46104 48 6
WP-0651646-SC 28 45 135-42451 44 10 141-03659 44 49 141-46203 40 7
WpP-0671016-SE 20 21 135-42501 44 12 141-03907 8 27 141-46203 48 5
WP-0671016-SE 36 24 135-429156 14 65 141-04004 8 25 141-46302 40 8
WP-0740516-SP 28 16 135-429156 44 14 141-04400 6 32 141-46401 40 14
WpP-0740516-SP 42 7 135-42964 44 13 141-05407 14 53 141-46401 48 10
WP-0820516-SP 4 50 135-43012 14 66 141-09607 12. 23 141-46708 42 27
WP-0841601-SC 22 9 135-43012 44 15 141-09607 34 27 141-46757 42 23
WP-0841601-SC 24 22 135-43715 34 50 141-09607 44 44 141-46807 42 26
WP-0852086-3C 24 21 135-43764 34 46 141-11504 14 31 141-46906 40 56
WP-0871602-SE 20 24 135-43806 34 b4 141-11702 14 29 141-47805 38 24
WP-0871602-SE 36 27 135-43905 34 59 141-11801 14 356 141-48209 48 49
WP-1302501-SE 20 29 135-44051 34 63 141-13450 2 24 141-48407 30 38

=B

"]



NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

5l

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
o H N i H NO ik = NO iikica H N
141-48407 40 3 265-01858 8 24 400-05737 36 37 400-06736 14 11
141-48803 42 32 400-05738 36 38 400-06737 14 24
141-48852 42 29 400-00029 22 17 400-05739 36 31 400-06738 14 17
141-48902 42 37 400-00029 26 7 400-05740 36 32 400-06739 14 25
141-48951 42 35 | 400-00046 26 14 400-06475 2. A 400-06740 14 22
141-49009 40 19 400-00046 26 15 400-06478 2 3 400-06745 14 67
141-49058 40 15 400-00056 22 19 400-06481 2 10 400-06747 14 68
141-49108 40 25 400-00056 26 13 400-06484 28 3 400-06761 16 1
141-49157 40 21 400-03451 22 1 400-06485 42 b 400-06762 16 2
141-49603 46 18 400-03452 22 2 400-06487 2 7 400-06765 16 3
170-07402 20 11 400-03453 22 3 400-06488 2 8 400-06768 16 4
170-07402 36 10 400-03458 22 54 400-06495 17 6 400-06771 16 10
178-45009 22 30 400-03470 4 83 400-06496 17 7 400-06772 16 12
178-48458 42 19 400-03470 26 39 400-06497 17 = 9 400-06776 16 24
178-48508 42 20 400-03484 22 38 400-06512 4 45 400-06777 16 18
400-03484 26 36 400-06515 4 65 400-06780 16 13

228-91006 4 28 400-03485 22 39 400-06516 4 67 400-06781 16 14
228-91006 38 10 400-04253 6 6 400-06517 4 46 400-06782 16 16
228-91204 4 34 400-04253 12 4 400-06525 30 39 400-06836 8 65
229-20508 237 400-05385 24 11 400-06525 34 3 400-06840 8 64
229-21506 10 30 400-05388 26 12 400-06525 38 14 400-06861 14 1
229-21605 10 40 400-05390 26 20 400-06529 4 20 400-06861 26 30
229-28808 10 29 400-05391 22 32 400-06530 4 21 400-06862 14 5
229-30309 18 14 400-05391 26 10 400-06531 4 25 400-06862 26 31
229-30358 18 1 400-05392 26 11 400-06532 4 32 400-06863 6 1
229-30408 18 10 400-05393 22 34 400-06532 38 11 400-06863 26 32
229-30507 18 9 400-05393 26 8 400-06534 4 26 400-06864 16 28
229-30705 18 7 400-05394 22 36 400-06534 38 7 400-06864 26 33
229-30804 18 b 400-05394 26 9 400-06535 4 29 400-06886 200 1
229-30903 18 4 400-05401 22223 400-06535 38 8 400-06887 36 41
229-31000 LR 400-05401 26 16 400-06537 4 30 400-06912 26 34
229-31109 18 -2 400-05641 22 13 400-06561 4 16 400-06912 30 31
229-31208 18 15 400-05648 22 12 400-06562 4 19 400-06913 30 35
229-31307 18 11 400-05648 26 4 400-06563 8 11 400-06914 30 54
229-31406 18 8 400-05660 17 17 400-06573 8 18 400-06923 38 1
229-32800 28 2 400-05664 17 16 400-06574 8 19 400-06924 38 2
229-33006 28 22 400-05664 26 28 400-06575 8 37 400-06925 38 3
229-33105 28 23 400-05677 24 2 400-06576 § 38 400-06926 S8l
229-33204 28 24 400-05677 26 38 400-06577 8 28 400-06927 38 54
229-58458 24 16 400-05691 210 400-06578 g=15 400-06935 32 1
235-17501 [l 400-05692 24 4 400-06580 8 66 400-06935 40 2
235-17501 12 44 400-05693 24 b 400-06580 30 9 400-06937 30 6
235-17600 12 45 | 400-05694 24 7 400-06580 34 21 400-06937 38 21
235-17709 12 46 400-05695 24 1 400-06580 38 26 400-08693 6 27
235-17808 12 47 400-05695 26 37 400-06581 8§ 67 400-10103 48 50
236-04309 4 57 400-05697 24 27 400-06581 34 22 400-10404 27 uh
236-30007 8 32 400-05700 26 1 400-06617 10 b 400-10405 2 13
236-30007 § 33 400-056701 26 2 400-06622 10 26 400-10414 2 31
236-38109 17 8 400-05702 26 3 400-06625 10 4 400-10415 4 2
236-38208 17 10 400-05705 22 14 400-06628 10 1 400-10416 4 3
236-38406 17 11 400-05706 22 27 400-06628 26 29 400-10418 4 8
262-04008 14 51 400-05709 36 30 400-06661 6 8 400-10419 4 9
262-04107 14 52 400-05710 36 34 400-06665 6 20 400-10421 4 12
262-18602 10 31 400-05711 36 33 400-06666 6 14 400-10434 4 39
262-60000 2 56 400-056712 34 12 400-06671 6 24 400-10435 4 40
262-60109 2 62 400-05725 17 18 400-06672 6 31 400-10437 4 52
262-60208 2 63 400-05726 22 36 400-06674 6 34 400-10438 4 55
262-60307 2 69 400-05726 26 6 400-06677 34 16 400-10439 4 53
262-60406 2 71 400-05727 22 37 400-06678 6 46 400-10441 4 73
262-60505 2 73 400-05727 26 5 400-06711 12 1 400-10442 4 74
262-60604 2 75 400-05728 26 35 400-06712 12 6 400-10443 6 16
262-60703 277 400-05728 30 2 400-06716 6 9 400-10451 6 37
262-60802 2 59 400-05729 17 1 400-06716 129 400-10455 6 39
262-60901 2 64 400-05729 26 25 400-06717 12 11 400-10457 6 40
262-61008 2 65 400-05730 17 4 400-06721 12 26 400-10458 6 41
262-61107 2 66 400-05730 26 22 400-06721 30 14 400-10464 8 6
262-61206 2 72 400-05731 17 2 400-06721 34 29 400-104867 8 7
262-61305 2 70 400-05731 26 23 400-06721 38 29 400-10470 8 34
262-61503 2 78 400-05732 17 3 400-06722 1218 400-10471 8 35
262-61602 2 60 400-05732 26 24 400-06722 30 10 400-10473 8 55
262-61701 2 61 400-05733 17 b6 400-06722 34 23 400-10474 8 56
265-00009 14 19 400-05733 26 26 400-06723 12 19 400-10475 8 57
265-00306 4 61 400-05734 17 12 400-06723 34 24 400-10477 10 6
265-00405 6 26 400-05734 26 27 400-06724 12 20 400-10479 10 8
265-01403 14 3 400-05735 36 35 400-06725 38 27 400-10482 10 11
265-01502 14 9 400-05736 36 36 400-06726 38 28 400-10486 10 15

=B




NUMERICAL I'NDEX OF “"PARTES |

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i H N [ H NO it " N % H N
400-10487 10 17
400-10490 10 20
400-10492 10 12
400-10495 10 13
400-10497 10 21
400-10498 10 23
400-10500 10 25
400-10503 10 27
400-10504 10 28
400-10508 10 32
400-10509 10 44
400-10510 10 33
400-105611 10 34
400-10512 10" 35
400-10513 10 36
400-10514 10 37
400-10515 10 38
400-10521 10 41
400-10522 10 42
400-10523 10 43
400-10525 12 12
400-10526 12 16
400-10527 16 20
400-10528 16 21
400-10530 16 26
400-10531 16 30
400-10532 16 34
400-10533 4 42
400-10534 4 43
400-10536 14 7
400-10570 14 71
400-10571 2 35
400-10572 4 1
400-10573 4 69
400-10574 4 75
400-10575 8 13
400-10879 (i,
400-11359 10 39
400-11511 8§ 5l
400-11512 8§ 48
400-11902 4 b1
400-11928 2 79
400-11949 30 3
400-11949 38 17
400-12127 8 2
400-13035 38 22
400-13451 28 48
400-13640 28 47
400-13721 8 4
400-13967 10 45
400-14963 8 49
400-14965 8 68
400-15800 16 5
400-16077 8 10
400-16194 28 32
400-16195 28 49
400-16653 4 11
400-17202 6 42

=5 =




BLAKKE OS5
T182-8655 WA E A i E HRET8-2-1 ERAL

TEL. 03-3480-1111({t%&) TEL. 03-3430-4001(4" 1 ¥ L1 )

HHEL RS, SR
JUKI CORPORATION To order or for further

information,
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q. please contact :
8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN
PHONE : (81)3—3430—4001 to 4005
FAX : (81)3-3430-4909 . 4914 . 4984
TELEX : J22967

Copyright (€) 2002—2003 JUKI CORP. KIDA—Y YR MEBRBROEODFEREETIENHYET,
ZBONBEENTER, HETAZ L % The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commaodity without notice.
ERLELET, KEOA—Y YRR E 2003598 RECHRLLRTHEAMLLLOTY,

All rights reserved throughout the world. % This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of September 2003.

Printed in Japan




